Long Beach Grunions Masters

#1 Mixed 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Name Age Team Seed Time
W25-29

1 Reese, Rhiannon W25 LBG-33 22:00.00

2 Harlander, Megan W26 GRA-33 23:00.00

3 Quinn, Ashley W27 NOVA-33 25:00.00
W30-34

1 Tsuchiya, Ann W34 ROSE-33 20:03.01

2 Zhu, Joy W30 UCLA-33 20:30.00
W35-39

1 Tonelli, Marlena W35 TERR-10 20:45.00

2 Capizzi, Stefanie W36 ROSE-33 21:50.15
W40-44

1 Higlett, Lex W40 OREG-37 19:11.00

2 Rueda, Marcela W41 SRM-38 21:50.90
W45-49

1 Hodges, Lesley W48 LVM-33 21:45.44

2 Maroudis, Kristina W48 SDSM-44 23:52.50
W50-54

1 Sheaks, Heidi W54 GRA-33 23:59.72

2 Doudikian-Scaff, Nayiri W53 ROSE-33 24:33.99

3 Huang, Chi-Ying W51 ROSE-33 27:26.16

4 Koehler, Deanna W54 UC33 28:00.00

5 Som de Cerff, Melissa W51 LBG-33 38:00.00
W55-59

1 Jauch, Kari W57 LVM-33 20:12.00
W60-64

1 Delozier, Anna W60 ARIZ-48 21:38.57

2 Ashworth, Michelle W60 LVM-33 22:45.78

3 Waymire, Gina W60 LVM-33 23:54.00

4 Benites, Patricia W61 NOVA-33 30:00.00

5 Shore, Susan W61 WH20-33 32:00.00
W65-69

1 Saul-Zachau, Joanne W65 LVM-33 23:00.23

2 Stokols, Niki W66 CVMM-33  23:37.69

3 Quinn, Phyllis W68 TOC-38 24:38.35

4 Hofmann, Jean W66 ARIZ-48 26:07.30

5 Sather, Jeanne W66 LBG-33 30:00.00
W70-74

1 Ciraulo, Christie W70 WH20-33  21:01.04

2 Lynch, Evie W71 OREG-37 24:24.24

3 Scherwat Ducourneau, Wen#V73 GRA-33 35:00.00
W75-79

1 Menard, Joanne W75 MMAC-48 25:25.42

2 Cole, Anita W76 LBG-33 50:59.85
W80-84

1 Shockro, Ellen W81 NOVA-33 34:36.63
M18-24

1 Jamshidian, Rayan M20 NOVA-33 17:00.00

2 Howard, Matthew M24 WH20-33 18:10.20

3 Saraf, Baibhav M20 RAA-33 22:00.00
M30-34

1 Pierce, Jonathan M30 GRA-33 17:28.83

2 Agudelo, Jorge M32 SDSM-44 20:00.00

3 Carlson, Jeff M34 SDSM-44 20:00.00

4 Terada, Yuya M33 ROSE-33 22:30.00

5 Borr, Tony M34 MMAC-48  25:00.00
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M35-39

1 Ortiz, Juan M36 UC33 16:35.09
M45-49

1 Popko, David M46 ROSE-33 19:00.00

2 Sheela, Brock M49 NOVA-33 21:48.22

3 Liuy, Jeff M49 LBG-33 26:10.55

4 Gharibi, Armen M45 ROSE-33 32:30.00
M50-54

1 Shenfeld, Brad M52 UCLA-33 18:30.35

2 Lucero, Michael M53 GRA-33 20:22.89

3 Bartels, Dave M52 NOVA-33 20:55.00

4 Germain, Stephen M54 SCAQ-33 21:00.00

5 Ahmadi-Kashani, Magid =~ M51 MVN-33 22:30.00
M55-59

1 Tobin, James M57 MVN-33 19:21.09

2 Collins, Michael M57 NOVA-33 19:52.94

3 Jones, Kenton M56 SDSM-44 19:55.83

4 Cienega, Julio M57 ROSE-33 20:08.33

5 Schumacher, David M55 NOVA-33 21:50.00

6 Kreger, Jeffrey M58 GRA-33 23:30.00
M60-64

1 Blichfeldt, Tore M60 SDSM-44 19:15.00

2 Hathaway, David M63 OREG-37 22:27.00

3 Mc Ginley, Patrick M60 ROSE-33 22:31.61

4 Peoples, Christopher M60 LBG-33 28:06.82
M65-69

1 Holbeck, John M65 MYST-33 21:01.00

2 Tack, Joe M65 NOVA-33 21:50.00

3 Campbell, Frank M65 ROSE-33 22:09.24

4 Dobra, Jeffrey M69 LBG-33 22:57.32

5 Mitchell, Robert M65 MVN-33 24:45.52

6 Thomas, Bruce M66 NOVA-33 25:00.00

7 Jett, Darrell M65 SDSM-44 26:05.58

8 Scoggins, Richard M68 CVMM-33  29:00.00

9 Melling, Gerard M67 EQX-33 37:30.00
M70-74

1 Modjeska, Mark M70 ARIZ-48 20:28.50

2 Scheff, Jonathan M71 WIND-44 23:10.50

3 Durell, Bill M73 MINN-30 35:00.00
M75-79

1 Miller, Rick M76 LBG-33 34:00.00
M80-84

1 Ralphs, Anthony M80 TAM-38 24:49.00
#2 Women 200 SC Meter IM

Name Age Team Seed Time

18-24

1 Becraft, McKinley 24 RIPT-33 2:39.82
25-29

1 Winkler, Brigitte 28 CMAC-33 2:38.99

2 Harlander, Megan 26 GRA-33 3:00.00
30-34

1 Andruzzi, Melissa 32 SCAQ-33 2:30.00

2 Fisher, Katherine 33 ROSE-33 3:05.29
40-44

1 Kurteeva, Anastasia 40 WH20-33 2:45.00
45-49

1 Pinto, Rachel 46 SCAQ-33 3:03.00

2 Maroudis, Kristina 48 SDSM-44 3:22.50

50-54
1 Rea, Abigail 50 SCAQ-33 3:11.80
2 Koehler, Deanna 54 UC33 3:45.00
3 Doudikian-Scaff, Nayiri 53 ROSE-33 4:00.00
55-59
1 Weiderman, Jennifer 57 CVMM-33 2:53.00
2 Kimball, Karen 58 NOVA-33 4:05.11
60-64
1 Delozier, Anna 60 ARIZ-48 3:05.77
2 Ashworth, Michelle 60 LVM-33 3:20.68
3 Cleavenger, Becky 60 CVMM-33 3:25.89
4 Thayer, Marieke 62 SDSM-44 3:27.23
5 Hall, Barbara 61 SDSM-44 3:32.47
6 Olivares, Kathy 63 MVN-33 4:01.26
7 Carroll, Leah 62 ALB-38 4:09.85
65-69
1 Cox, Helen 66 CVMM-33 3:14.32
2 Neville, Cathy 66 SDSM-44 4:30.00
70-74
1 Jaunzeme, Andra 70 SDSM-44 3:10.00
2 Ciraulo, Christie 70 WH20-33 3:18.94
3 Lynch, Evie 71 OREG-37 3:59.34
4 Willard, Miriam 70 TAM-38 4:00.78
5 Seaton, Jessica 70 WH20-33 4:12.00
75-79
1 Cole, Anita 76 LBG-33 8:13.09
#3 Men 200 SC Meter IM
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Hurtubise, Marcel 23 CLMS-33 2:13.20
2 Riddle, Merrik 18 UC33 2:30.00
25-29
1 Pastel, Aidan 26 NOVA-33 2:19.99
2 Yee, Jeremy 25 ROSE-33 2:30.00
30-34
1 Van Deventer, Steven 31 WH20-33 2:19.69
2 Carlson, Jeff 34 SDSM-44 2:28.00
3 Borr, Tony 34 MMAC-48 2:29.84
4 Green, Zachary 34 DSST-33 3:21.00
35-39
1 Morris, Gerald 39 SWMLB-33 2:26.23
2 Rigby, Benjamin 35 WH20-33  2:30.22
45-49
1 Sinel, Craig 49 WH20-33 2:27.15
2 Popko, David 46 ROSE-33 2:39.99
50-54
1 deSouza, Jose 52 ROSE-33 2:30.00
2 Shenfeld, Brad 52 UCLA-33 2:33.61
3 Ascher, Nathan 52 SDSM-44 2:38.00
4 Bartels, Dave 52 NOVA-33 2:43.00
5 Germain, Stephen 54 SCAQ-33 3:01.28
6 Vaccaro, Martin 50 SCAQ-33 3:05.00
55-59
1 Magee, Mark 55 GRA-33 2:21.23
2 Collins, Michael 57 NOVA-33 2:38.36
3 Koehler, Doug 57 UC33 2:40.90
4 Hickey, Brendan 57 LBG-33 3:17.00
5 Kreger, Jeffrey 58 GRA-33 3:25.00
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55-59...(#3 Men 200 SC Meter IM)
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6 Sellers, Christian 59 OREG-37 5:33.85
60-64
1 Hilgen, Terry 61 UC33 1:51.00
2 Morales, Tito 64 UCLA-33 2:32.32
3 Hathaway, David 63 OREG-37 2:41.98
4 Helgason, Tryggvi 60 LVM-33 2:45.00
5 Burke, Tom 64 RIPT-33 2:52.08
6 Riddle, James 61 NOVA-33 2:59.25
65-69
1 Kajiwara, Doug 66 CCAM-33 2:38.00
2 Morales, John 65 SRM-38 2:41.66
3 Weissert, Toby 65 NOVA-33 2:50.00
4 Uchiyama, Winston 66 ROSE-33 2:50.00
5 Montgomery, Mark 67 NOVA-33 2:55.24
6 Scoggins, Richard 68 CVMM-33 3:12.00
7 Melling, Gerard 67 EQX-33 4:50.00
70-74
1 Edwards, Clive 70 CVMM-33 3:30.12
80-84
1 Reed, Ed 80 TAM-38 3:27.62
#4 Women 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Crow, Riley 24 CMAC-33 1:01.00
25-29
1 Winkler, Brigitte 28 CMAC-33 1:03.14
2 Liang, Susanna 27 CMAC-33 1:07.47
3 Quinn, Ashley 27 NOVA-33 1:10.00
4 Harlander, Megan 26 GRA-33 1:13.52
30-34
1 Tavcar, Alja 31 SDSM-44 1:01.33
2 Tsuchiya, Ann 34 ROSE-33 1:02.68
3 Andruzzi, Melissa 32 SCAQ-33 1:06.00
4 Cooper, Jennifer 32 CVMM-33 1:10.00
5 Fisher, Katherine 33 ROSE-33 1:15.88
35-39
1 Allen, Robyn 38 STAN-38 1:06.12
2 Kisacik, Seda 38 SPP-33 1:12.44
40-44
1 Higlett, Lex 40 OREG-37 1:03.12
2 Giovanni, Melissa 44 LVM-33 1:10.00
3 Hundley, Gina 44 SDSM-44 1:18.00
4 Moyer, Catherine 43 SDSM-44 1:20.85
45-49
1 Caldas, Ana 46 SDSM-44 59.69
2 Hodges, Lesley 48 LVM-33 1:10.54
3 Chyun, Grace 49 CMAC-33 1:26.80
50-54
1 Mcclafferty, Christine 50 OREG-37 1:05.43
2 Konopka, Beata 54 CVMM-33 1:11.30
3 Leichter, Nancy 52 ROSE-33 1:12.00
4 Wegner, Karin 51 TRB-33 1:15.00
5 Rea, Abigail 50 SCAQ-33 1:20.02
6 Doudikian-Scaff, Nayiri 53 ROSE-33 1:25.86
55-59
1 Jauch, Kari 57 LVM-33 1:08.00
2 Godges, Arlette 59 TRB-33 1:09.00
3 Nelson, Sheila 55 SRM-38 1:15.00
4 Kunovac, Jelena 59 TRB-33 1:30.00

Psych Sheet
5 Kimball, Karen 58 NOVA-33 1:33.15
60-64
1 Cleavenger, Becky 60 CVMM-33 1:06.85
2 Olivares, Kathy 63 MVN-33 1:28.66
3 Campbell, Margaret 63 ROSE-33 1:30.80
4 Freeman, Caroline 60 ROSE-33 1:35.06
5 Benites, Patricia 61 NOVA-33 1:36.63
6 Vanderpas, Pamela 60 LBG-33 1:40.00
7 Staggs, Niecia 61 EQX-33 1:55.55
8 Zeise, Lisa 63 MVN-33 2:05.00
65-69
1 Hibben, Veronica 67 RIPT-33 1:10.50
2 Boscacci, Elizabeth 67 SBM-33 1:13.33
3 Hofmann, Jean 66 ARIZ-48 1:26.96
70-74
1 Val, Laura 72 TAM-38 1:12.00
2 Guthrie, Sally 73 DAM-38 1:26.00
3 Garber, Kim 72 LBG-33 1:41.70
4 Stanbury, Nancy 74 LBG-33 1:46.62
5 Gould, Deborah 71 SDA-33 2:30.00
75-79
1 Levinrad, Jan 76 UC33 1:28.00
2 Smith, Diane 78 CVMM-33 2:03.00
80-84
1 Shockro, Ellen 81 NOVA-33 2:01.18
#5 Men 100 SC Meter Freestyle
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Hurtubise, Marcel 23 CLMS-33 54.40
2 Jamshidian, Rayan 20 NOVA-33 55.00
3 Howard, Matthew 24 WH20-33 59.02
4 Riddle, Merrik 18 UC33 1:01.00
5 Wang, Eason 21 LBG-33 1:10.00
25-29
1 Goedhart, Lane 28 CMAC-33 50.00
2 Kao, Sidney 25 FMT-33 52.28
3 Yee, Jeremy 25 ROSE-33 57.00
4 AmiryinClipps, Jamaal 26 ROSE-33 1:03.01
30-34
1 Porrazzo, Ralph 31 ROSE-33 52.58
2 Gimenez, Ruben 31 SDSM-44 53.70
3 Nicholas, Aaron 31 WH20-33 58.00
4 Adams, Andrew 33 CMAC-33 1:00.29
5 Terada, Yuya 33 ROSE-33 1:08.00
35-39
1 Ortiz, Juan 36 UC33 55.83
2 Tredennick, Thomas 38 LVBN-33 58.00
3 Rigby, Benjamin 35 WH20-33 58.99
4 Sullivan, Andrew 35 WH20-33 1:00.99
5 Nahabedian, Dano 35 NOVA-33 1:10.00
6 Escobar, Antonio 36 SPP-33 1:10.00
40-44
1 Dmytrow, Robert 42 NOVA-33 53.43
2 Chukiat, Nicholas 40 NOVA-33 58.00
3 Bartosh, Travis 40 NOVA-33 58.40
4 Ybarra, Dominicke 42 CVMM-33 1:09.41
45-49
1 Quinn, Kevin 48 ROSE-33 57.94
2 Schwartz, Joshua 46 ROSE-33 1:00.00

3 Gharibi, Armen
50-54

1 Parise, John
Sumner, David
Scott, Ronald
Hubbard, Scott
deSouza, Jose
McPeak, Charles
Knopke, Carl

Rose, Ferdinand
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1 Smith, Don

Blichfeldt, Tore
Adair, Scott
Matthews, Mike
Vila, Scott
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65-69

1 Stephenson, Dan
Meaney, Pat
Blatt, Michael
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Melling, Gerard
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75-79
1 Warder, Michael
80-84
1 Burns, Richard
2 Ralphs, Anthony
3 Andersen, Peter
4 Gildea, David

45 ROSE-33

50 UC44
53 MVN-33
52 ROSE-33
51 UCLA-33
52 ROSE-33
53 SPP-33
52 RAA-33
53 UC33

53 GRA-33

55 ROSE-33
55 ROSE-33
55 NOVA-33
57 NOVA-33
59 OREG-37
57 ROSE-33
57 ROSE-33
59 ROSE-33
58 LBG-33

59 ROSE-33
56 SCAQ-33
58 GRA-33

59 LVM-33

62 CVMM-33
60 SDSM-44
60 CVMM-33
61 CVMM-33
61 SCAQ-33
61 UC33

61 CMAC-33
63 UC42

60 UC33

60 MVN-33
61 ARIZ-48
60 LBG-33
62 LVM-33

66 ROSE-33
65 GRA-33
68 VCM-33
65 NOVA-33
65 ROSE-33
65 CLOV-38
67 LBG-33
68 MVN-33
69 ROSE-33
67 LBG-33
66 TRB-33
67 EQX-33
66 SPP-33

77 SDA-33

80 TAM-38
80 TAM-38
80 TAM-38
80 MELO-38

1:45.00

56.50
57.48
58.20
59.29
1:00.00
1:05.50
1:06.01
1:09.93
1:10.88

59.00

59.36
1:00.88
1:02.52
1:02.60
1:03.32
1:05.02
1:06.00
1:07.30
1:09.90
1:12.68
1:15.00
1:15.78

59.40
1:00.84
1:05.00
1:07.04
1:08.53
1:08.55
1:10.00
1:10.70
1:15.81
1:22.36
1:22.84
1:25.00
1:45.00

1:02.22
1:05.00
1:05.61
1:06.13
1:10.00
1:10.83
1:13.51
1:22.84
1:37.30
1:45.00
2:00.00
2:15.00
3:00.00

1:32.97

1:11.00
1:16.00
1:19.60
1:27.00
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#6 Women 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Seed Time

18-24...(#6 Women 200 SC Meter Breaststroke)

1 Becraft, McKinley 24 RIPT-33 2:55.55
25-29

1 Harlander, Megan 26 GRA-33 3:19.00
30-34

1 Stacy, Jessica 34 OREG-37 3:01.50

2 Andruzzi, Melissa 32 SCAQ-33 3:05.00

3 Fisher, Katherine 33 ROSE-33 3:20.86
35-39

1 Herrmann, Danielle 36 CLOV-38 2:32.68

2 Capizzi, Stefanie 36 ROSE-33 3:15.52

3 Allen, Robyn 38 STAN-38 3:24.00
40-44

1 Kurteeva, Anastasia 40 WH20-33 3:00.00

2 Rueda, Marcela 41 SRM-38 3:04.18
45-49

1 Caldas, Ana 46 SDSM-44 3:00.00

2 Pinto, Rachel 46 SCAQ-33 3:27.68
50-54

1 Leichter, Nancy 52 ROSE-33 3:28.00

2 Khalil, Heidi 52 ROSE-33 3:30.00

3 Crosby, Dawn 51 CVMM-33 3:40.00

4 Sheaks, Heidi 54 GRA-33 3:48.85

5 Huang, Chi-Ying 51 ROSE-33 3:50.97
55-59

1 Weiderman, Jennifer 57 CVMM-33 3:07.00

2 Nelson, Sheila 55 SRM-38 3:39.55

3 Glatter, Kathy 57 UC38 5:00.00
60-64

1 Cushman, Susan 61 LVM-33 3:55.00

2 Thayer, Marieke 62 SDSM-44 4:03.23

3 Carroll, Leah 62 ALB-38 4:17.70

4 Focha, Teresa 62 ALB-38 5:02.51

5 Freeman, Caroline 60 ROSE-33 6:00.00
65-69

1 Melick, Karen 66 SCAQ-33 3:45.00

2 Boscacci, Elizabeth 67 SBM-33 3:47.06

3 Quinn, Phyllis 68 TOC-38 4:14.09
70-74

1 Jaunzeme, Andra 70 SDSM-44 3:30.22

2 Willard, Miriam 70 TAM-38 4:18.65

3 Stanbury, Nancy 74 LBG-33 4:22.73

4 Seaton, Jessica 70 WH20-33 4:26.00

5 Scherwat Ducourneau, Wend 73 GRA-33 4:35.98
#7 Men 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Seed Time

18-24

1 Saraf, Baibhav 20 RAA-33 3:02.76
25-29

1 McManus, Matthias 26 WH20-33 2:45.00
30-34

1 Fischer, Brandon 34 UC38 2:09.93

2 Van Deventer, Steven 31 WH20-33 2:24.69

3 Gimenez, Ruben 31 SDSM-44 2:31.19

4 Carlson, Jeff 34 SDSM-44 2:40.00

5 Ibarra, Robinson 30 ROSE-33 2:56.47
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6 Green, Zachary 34 DSST-33 3:00.00
35-39
1 Morris, Gerald 39 SWMLB-33 2:36.47
2 Escobar, Antonio 36 SPP-33 3:17.00
45-49
1 Sheela, Brock 49 NOVA-33 3:02.22
2 Liu, Jeff 49 LBG-33 3:21.99
50-54
1 West, Steve 51 NOVA-33 2:17.02
2 Krasykov, Volodymyr 50 SDSM-44 2:25.20
3 Ascher, Nathan 52 SDSM-44 2:52.00
4 Lee, Ryan 51 ROSE-33 3:12.00
5 Germain, Stephen 54 SCAQ-33 3:15.09
55-59
1 Magee, Mark 55 GRA-33 2:43.50
2 Sellers, Christian 59 OREG-37 2:55.85
3 Collins, Michael 57 NOVA-33 2:59.37
4 Kung, Anthony 57 ROSE-33 3:01.19
5 Koehler, Doug 57 UC33 3:02.20
6 Fleming, Mark 59 ROSE-33 3:10.00
7 Kreger, Jeffrey 58 GRA-33 3:30.00
8 Chang, Mike 56 SCAQ-33 3:33.98
60-64
1 Helgason, Tryggvi 60 LVM-33 2:50.00
2 Morales, Tito 64 UCLA-33 2:54.54
3 Howell, Richard 64 OREG-37 3:10.00
4 Mc Ginley, Patrick 60 ROSE-33 3:10.45
5 Burke, Tom 64 RIPT-33 3:10.68
65-69
1 Von Hoffmann, Gerard 67 SDSM-44 3:05.00
2 Holbeck, John 65 MYST-33 3:07.00
3 Uchiyama, Winston 66 ROSE-33 3:10.00
4 Blatt, Michael 68 VCM-33 3:11.02
5 Weissert, Toby 65 NOVA-33 3:15.00
6 Scoggins, Richard 68 CVMM-33 3:22.00
7 Montgomery, Mark 67 NOVA-33 3:22.08
8 Ramos, John 65 CLOV-38 3:25.31
9 Johannsen, David 69 SBM-33 3:30.00
10 Robinson, Keith 65 CVMM-33 3:38.13
11 Mitchell, Robert 65 MVN-33 3:51.13
70-74
1 Stark, Allen 74 OREG-37 3:11.08
2 Edwards, Clive 70 CVMM-33 3:40.12
75-79
1 Selna, Mike 75 CMAC-33 3:45.00
2 Gast, Monte 76 SDSM-44 4:20.30
3 Chedekel, Miles 75 MVN-33 4:33.95
4 Farmer, Michael 76 ROSE-33 4:51.22
80-84
1 Gildea, David 80 MELO-38 3:46.00
2 Reed, Ed 80 TAM-38 3:50.65
#11 Women 400 SC Meter Freestyle
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Rankin, Sam 22 SDSM-44 4:35.99
25-29
1 Harlander, Megan 26 GRA-33 5:12.00
2 Quinn, Ashley 27 NOVA-33 7:00.00

30-34
1 Peacock, Stephanie 31 MVN-33 4:30.00
2 Tsuchiya, Ann 34 ROSE-33 5:00.07
3 English, Alison 30 CVMM-33 5:09.52
4 Vega, Paula 31 CCAM-33 5:13.36
5 Walker, Jan 31 SWMLB-33  6:20.00
35-39
1 Tonelli, Marlena 35 TERR-10 5:26.00
2 Whitt, Alaina 39 CVMM-33 6:15.00
40-44
1 Higlett, Lex 40 OREG-37 4:52.59
2 Cough, Heidi 42 NOVA-33 5:10.00
3 Giovanni, Melissa 44 LVM-33 5:21.27
4 Rueda, Marcela 41 SRM-38 5:24.34
5 Moyer, Catherine 43 SDSM-44 6:16.00
45-49
1 Hodges, Lesley 48 LVM-33 5:19.12
2 Collins, Astrid 49 NOVA-33 5:39.60
3 Duncan, Fiona 49 ROSE-33 6:45.00
50-54
1 Pescatori, Rossella 52 SCAQ-33 5:15.00
2 Koehler, Deanna 54 UC33 5:58.06
3 Sheaks, Heidi 54 GRA-33 6:11.71
4 Som de Cerff, Melissa 51 LBG-33 7:40.00
55-59
1 Reynolds, Ellen 59 TRB-33 4:46.11
2 Jauch, Kari 57 LVM-33 5:06.14
3 Couch, Stephanie 59 MELO-38 5:28.74
4 Pursell, Kirsten 56 SDSM-44 5:59.01
5 Malley, Julie 56 MVN-33 7:17.50
6 Lehr, Heather 58 SPP-33 8:13.27
60-64
1 Delozier, Anna 60 ARIZ-48 5:30.85
2 Ashworth, Michelle 60 LVM-33 5:52.13
3 Taylor, Catherine 60 WCM-38 5:54.70
4 Waymire, Gina 60 LVM-33 5:57.00
5 Olivares, Kathy 63 MVN-33 6:25.00
6 Benites, Patricia 61 NOVA-33 6:47.71
7 Shore, Susan 61 WH20-33 6:55.84
8 Cushman, Susan 61 LVM-33 6:59.00
65-69
1 Saul-Zachau, Joanne 65 LVM-33 5:56.00
2 Stokols, Niki 66 CVMM-33 6:05.73
3 Quinn, Phyllis 68 TOC-38 6:34.67
4 Hofmann, Jean 66 ARIZ-48 6:45.92
70-74
1 Ciraulo, Christie 70 WH20-33 5:21.28
2 Lynch, Evie 71 OREG-37 6:30.53
3 Willard, Miriam 70 TAM-38 6:47.88
75-79
1 Menard, Joanne 75 MMAC-48 6:44.80
#12 Men 400 SC Meter Freestyle
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Jamshidian, Rayan 20 NOVA-33 4:31.00
2 Howard, Matthew 24 WH20-33 4:35.19
3 Polakoff, Taras 24 BEAV-33 4:45.19
4 Saraf, Baibhav 20 RAA-33 5:25.33
5 Wang, Eason 21 LBG-33 5:40.00
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25-29...(#12 Men 400 SC Meter Freestyle)

1 Toney, Martin
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Pierce, Jonathan
Adams, Andrew
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Terada, Yuya
Ryan, Brady

Lucero, Adam
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Sinel, Craig
Speedman, Scott
Sheela, Brock
Liu, Jeff
Chaffins, Sean

4
Shenfeld, Brad

Parise, John
Knopke, Carl
Bartels, Dave

Monney, Pascal

Ahmadi-Kashani, Magid

9
Sullivan, Scot

Tobin, James
Baldocchi, Bob
Cienega, Julio
Jones, Kenton
Given, Michael
Schumacher, David

4
Blichfeldt, Tore

Hathaway, David
Pombo, Diego
Riddle, James
Serbia, George
Vila, Scott
Prietto, Pablo
Koujah, Sam

Sheeper, Tim

Peoples, Christopher

Cramer, Shamey

65-69

1
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Morales, John
Blatt, Michael
Thomas, Bruce
Tack, Joe
Campbell, Frank
Dobra, Jeffrey
Ramos, John
Mitchell, Robert
Pani, Tom

Jett, Darrell

25 OREG-37

30 GRA-33

33 CMAC-33
32 SDSM-44
33 ROSE-33
30 WH20-33
34 SWMLB-33

36 UC33

35 WH20-33
38 SWMLB-33
35 WH20-33

41 UCLA-33

49 WH20-33
48 ROSE-33
49 NOVA-33
49 LBG-33
46 RIPT-33

52 UCLA-33
50 UC44

52 RAA-33

52 NOVA-33
50 SDSM-44
51 MVN-33

57 OREG-37
57 MVN-33
55 ROSE-33
57 ROSE-33
56 SDSM-44
59 DSST-33
55 NOVA-33

60 SDSM-44
63 OREG-37
61 CMAC-33
61 NOVA-33
63 NOVA-33
61 SCAQ-33
61 ROSE-33
60 UC33

60 MELO-38
60 LBG-33
63 WH20-33

65 SRM-38
68 VCM-33
66 NOVA-33
65 NOVA-33
65 ROSE-33
69 LBG-33
65 CLOV-38
65 MVN-33
67 CVMM-33
65 SDSM-44

4:56.97

4:27.21
4:42.68
5:00.00
5:10.00
6:09.83
24:00.00

4:09.78
4:45.00
4:55.00
5:08.98

4:00.00

4:49.00
4:50.98
5:05.22
7:00.55
8:00.00

4:32.55
4:42.00
5:09.94
5:12.50
5:22.11
6:30.00

4:40.14
4:45.23
4:50.00
4:59.20
5:12.36
5:30.00
5:32.91

4:48.21
4:53.76
5:30.00
5:35.51
5:40.00
5:40.00
6:20.00
6:20.00
6:30.00
7:04.66
8:00.00

5:06.88
5:16.19
5:20.00
5:23.60
5:37.00
5:47.76
6:02.63
6:18.86
6:31.30
6:35.35

Psych Sheet
11 Kennedy, William A A 68 MVN-33 6:40.00
12 Derbyshire, Donald 65 LBG-33 7:33.45
70-74
1 Modjeska, Mark 70 ARIZ-48 9:00.00
75-79
1 Miller, Rick 76 LBG-33 8:46.00
80-84
1 Ralphs, Anthony 80 TAM-38 6:25.00
#13 Women 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Crow, Riley 24 CMAC-33 29.00
2 Becraft, McKinley 24 RIPT-33 30.05
25-29
1 Liang, Susanna 27 CMAC-33 34.46
2 Basil, Kiki 25 ROSE-33 35.00
3 Lee, Phoebe 27 ROSE-33 35.30
30-34
1 Stacy, Jessica 34 OREG-37 30.99
2 Tavcar, Alja 31 SDSM-44 31.11
3 Sumioka, Annie 30 LBG-33 33.17
4 Cooper, Jennifer 32 CVMM-33 35.00
5 Gardner, Mary (Maggie) 31 LBG-33 35.11
6 Logan, Ruth 32 PLUNJ-44 39.78
35-39
1 Herrmann, Danielle 36 CLOV-38 27.29
2 Kisacik, Seda 38 SPP-33 39.00
40-44
1 Vucinich, Elizabeth 43 WH20-33 30.50
2 Prezzano, Calley 41 CVMM-33 32.00
3 Nehrebecki, Helene 43 DAM-38 3248
4 Giovanni, Melissa 44 LVM-33 36.02
5 Hundley, Gina 44 SDSM-44 37.25
6 Moyer, Catherine 43 SDSM-44 38.38
7 Taylor, Abby 43 LBG-33 41.57
8 Juergens, Brandy 41 RIPT-33 44.00
45-49
1 Maemoto, Makiko 45 SDSM-44 38.10
2 Collins, Astrid 49 NOVA-33 38.13
3 Duncan, Fiona 49 ROSE-33 50.00
50-54
1 Mcclafferty, Christine 50 OREG-37 30.38
2 Fradkin, Ana 50 SCAQ-33 32.99
3 Bailey, Beth 50 SWMLB-33 36.00
4 Rea, Abigail 50 SCAQ-33 38.03
5 Konopka, Beata 54 CVMM-33 38.39
6 Som de Cerff, Melissa 51 LBG-33 1:00.00
55-59
1 Kunovac, Jelena 59 TRB-33 32.81
2 Godges, Arlette 59 TRB-33 34.01
3 Zutter, Cynthia 58 SBM-33 36.00
4 Jauch, Kari 57 LVM-33 36.38
5 Simmons, Cheryl 56 ROSE-33 40.00
6 Connolly, Cindi 59 SDSM-44 40.00
7 Pursell, Kirsten 56 SDSM-44 41.10
8 Glatter, Kathy 57 UC38 47.75
9 Kimball, Karen 58 NOVA-33 50.16
10 Malley, Julie 56 MVN-33 58.00
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60-64
1 Cleavenger, Becky 60 CVMM-33 33.97
2 Olivares, Kathy 63 MVN-33 52.06
3 Zeise, Lisa 63 MVN-33 1:12.86
65-69
1 Hibben, Veronica 67 RIPT-33 35.50
2 Ganze, Cathy 66 SDSM-44 36.13
3 Cox, Helen 66 CVMM-33 37.01
4 Marshall, Shelly 67 CVMM-33 38.00
5 Kirkpatrick-Reno, Nancy 68 CVMM-33 45.00
70-74
1 Ciraulo, Christie 70 WH20-33 34.11
2 Jaunzeme, Andra 70 SDSM-44 36.15
3 Guthrie, Sally 73 DAM-38 47.19
4 Komar, Kathleen 74 UCLA-33 53.00
5 Bradbury, Debbie 72 NOVA-33 53.12
6 Seaton, Jessica 70 WH20-33 55.00
7 Garber, Kim 72 LBG-33 1:04.12
75-79
1 Menard, Joanne 75 MMAC-48 46.43
2 Levinrad, Jan 76 UC33 49.80
3 Cole, Anita 76 LBG-33 3:05.78
#14 Men 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Hemmens, Reece 24 CMAC-33 23.00
2 Riddle, Merrik 18 UC33 29.00
3 Akopyan, Vahe 24 SPP-33 29.99
4 Jaeggi, Pierre 22 CMAC-33 30.00
25-29
1 Park, Jae 28 WH20-33 25.00
2 Gillilan, Loren 25 UC33 25.33
3 Bondarenko, Nikita 28 WH20-33 26.00
4 Pastel, Aidan 26 NOVA-33 26.99
5 Jacobs, Garret 28 WH20-33 27.00
6 Shi, Eric 29 NOVA-33 27.58
7 Huerta, Victor 27 SDSM-44 28.88
8 AmiryinClipps, Jamaal 26 ROSE-33 29.97
9 De Somma, Emilio 26 WH20-33 30.00
30-34
1 Cox, Tony 33 WH20-33 23.65
2 Waters, Nick 32 SWHM-33 24.80
3 Fischer, Brandon 34 UC38 25.60
4 Porrazzo, Ralph 31 ROSE-33 25.99
5 Nicholas, Aaron 31 WH20-33 28.00
6 Morante, Carlo 30 WH20-33 28.16
7 Babaley, Ivaylo 32 NOVA-33 28.50
8 Ibarra, Robinson 30 ROSE-33 33.66
35-39
1 Tredennick, Thomas 38 LVBN-33 27.00
2 Dueweke, Colin 35 WH20-33 30.25
3 Krompier, Jesse 35 LAPS-33 31.00
4 Trumbo, Isaac 38 WH20-33 31.87
40-44
1 Dmytrow, Robert 42 NOVA-33 25.15
2 Gibson, Christopher 40 WH20-33 26.34
3 Konetzki, Alexander 42 SCAQ-33 28.87
4 Bartosh, Travis 40 NOVA-33 29.64
5 Guida, Roberto 44 ROSE-33 33.23
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40-44...(#14 Men 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

6 Petkov, Krasimir

7 Lee, Anselm

8 Ybarra, Dominicke
45-49

1 Delgado, Roberto

Schwartz, Joshua

Quinn, Kevin

Grasser, Joerg

Miller, Noah

Miller, Logan
4

Moore, Peter

N o s wN

15
it
wu

Sumner, David
Krasykov, Volodymyr
De Fabrique, Yann
Scott, Ronald
Hubbard, Scott
Stevens, Charles

Karren, Kelly
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deSouza, Jose
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Lanzetta, Luca
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Rose, Ferdinand
McPeak, Charles

Monney, Pascal

Y
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14 Germain, Stephen
55-59
1 Olyphant, Timothy
Breitenbach, Ross
Strate, Brian
Adamson, Randall
Sheahan, Thomas

Turner, Michael

N O U WwWN

Jauch, Peter
4
Taylor, Thomas
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Morales, Tito
Morris, Stephen
Burke, Tom
Adams, Robert
Vila, Scott
Hilgen, Terry

Koujah, Sam
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Flores, Vincent
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Hurtubise, Paul

-
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Bahamon, Luis
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Gustavson, Jeff

13 Cramer, Shamey
65-69

1 Morales, John
Meaney, Pat
Perry, James
Montgomery, Mark
Von Hoffmann, Gerard
Robinson, Keith

7 Seretan, Mark
70-74

1 Foote, John

2 Buckley, Mark

3 Modjeska, Mark
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Peterson, Jeffrey Robert

42 MVN-33
43 DSST-33
42 CVMM-33

48 NOVA-33
46 ROSE-33
45 WH20-33
48 ROSE-33
49 SDSM-44
49 SWHM-33
49 SWHM-33

51 NOVA-33
53 MVN-33
50 SDSM-44
50 NOVA-33
52 ROSE-33
51 UCLA-33
54 ROSE-33
50 CVMM-33
52 ROSE-33
54 SWHM-33
53 UC33

53 SPP-33
50 SDSM-44
54 SCAQ-33

55 UCLA-33
55 ROSE-33
56 SDSM-44
59 MVN-33
58 LBG-33

59 ROSE-33
59 LVM-33

64 ROSE-33
64 UCLA-33
61 LBG-33
64 RIPT-33
61 WH20-33
61 SCAQ-33
61 UC33

60 UC33

60 MVN-33
60 TZMS-33
62 WH20-33
61 ARIZ-48
63 WH20-33

65 SRM-38
65 GRA-33
66 SDSM-44
67 NOVA-33
67 SDSM-44
65 CVMM-33
69 MVN-33

73 TAM-38
70 CVMM-33
70 ARIZ-48

33.50
38.00
50.00

25.70
27.29
28.00
29.28
34.00
36.00
40.00

26.10
27.44
27.49
27.75
27.79
28.29
28.44
28.65
30.00
32.00
33.30
34.10
34.97
35.00

28.50
30.22
30.50
37.04
38.00
38.67
41.03

30.50
30.98
33.98
34.92
35.50
37.00
37.25
42.56
43.74
45.00
45.00
46.55
50.00

31.66
32.00
32.66
34.67
35.00
39.96
55.16

35.78
36.99
37.92

Psych Sheet
4 Ryan, Gary 74 HIMA-39 39.05
5 Vernon, James 74 UC33 40.00
75-79
1 Warder, Michael 77 SDA-33 54.55
2 Chedekel, Miles 75 MVN-33 57.58
80-84
1 Burns, Richard 80 TAM-38 35.00
2 Andersen, Peter 80 TAM-38 44.00
90-94
1 Mitchell, Thomas 90 SDSM-44 1:20.00
#18 Women 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Name Age Team Seed Time
25-29
1 Liang, Susanna 27 CMAC-33 1:19.51
2 Basil, Kiki 25 ROSE-33 1:20.00
3 Quinn, Ashley 27 NOVA-33 1:25.00
30-34
1 Stacy, Jessica 34 OREG-37 1:16.50
2 Gardner, Mary (Maggie) 31 LBG-33 1:19.83
35-39
1 Allen, Robyn 38 STAN-38 1:17.41
2 Kisacik, Seda 38 SPP-33 1:19.28
3 Tonelli, Marlena 35 TERR-10 1:20.00
4 Whitt, Alaina 39 CVMM-33 1:35.00
5 Scott, Caitlin 39 CTM-33 1:40.24
40-44
1 Vucinich, Elizabeth 43 WH20-33 1:11.15
2 Prezzano, Calley 41 CVMM-33 1:16.89
3 Hundley, Gina 44 SDSM-44 1:22.17
4 Taylor, Abby 43 LBG-33 1:31.05
5 Moyer, Catherine 43 SDSM-44 1:32.72
6 Post, Kristina 42 NOVA-33 1:35.00
7 Juergens, Brandy 41 RIPT-33 1:38.00
45-49
1 Hodges, Lesley 48 LVM-33 1:19.77
2 Chyun, Grace 49 CMAC-33 1:41.45
3 Atkinson, Jocelyn 49 LBG-33 2:14.85
50-54
1 Fradkin, Ana 50 SCAQ-33 1:18.00
2 Konopka, Beata 54 CVMM-33 1:23.56
3 Pescatori, Rossella 52 SCAQ-33 1:25.00
4 Rea, Abigail 50 SCAQ-33 1:25.48
5 Wegner, Karin 51 TRB-33 1:33.00
55-59
1 Kunovac, Jelena 59 TRB-33 1:16.50
2 Baun, Marci 55 SCAQ-33 1:22.00
3 Couch, Stephanie 59 MELO-38 1:28.07
4 Lehr, Heather 58 SPP-33 1:56.39
5 Morgan, Kimberly 56 ROSE-33 1:58.00
60-64
1 Delozier, Anna 60 ARIZ-48 1:25.78
2 Ashworth, Michelle 60 LVM-33 1:29.20
3 Campbell, Margaret 63 ROSE-33 1:41.86
4 Thayer, Marieke 62 SDSM-44 1:45.21
5 Focha, Teresa 62 ALB-38 2:01.07
65-69
1 Ganze, Cathy 66 SDSM-44 1:2391
2 Cox, Helen 66 CVMM-33 1:32.36
3 King, Jill 68 SDSM-44 1:49.00
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4 Neville, Cathy 66 SDSM-44 2:30.00
70-74
1 Val, Laura 72 TAM-38 1:20.00
2 Lynch, Evie 71 OREG-37 1:35.24
3 Guthrie, Sally 73 DAM-38 1:44.00
4 Willard, Miriam 70 TAM-38 1:44.45
5 Kaguni, Laurie 71 SDSM-44 1:59.94
6 Seaton, Jessica 70 WH20-33 2:00.00
75-79
1 Levinrad, Jan 76 UC33 1:48.00
2 Smith, Diane 78 CVMM-33 2:24.00
3 Cole, Anita 76 LBG-33 3:32.39
#19 Men 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Akopyan, Vahe 24 SPP-33 1:04.38
2 Polakoff, Taras 24 BEAV-33 1:04.79
3 Riddle, Merrik 18 UC33 1:07.00
4 Saraf, Baibhav 20 RAA-33 1:10.00
5 Tangeland, Nicolas 20 RIPT-33 1:15.00
25-29
1 Jones, Dylan 27 SWMLB-33  1:05.00
30-34
1 Cox, Tony 33 WH20-33 54.85
2 Porrazzo, Ralph 31 ROSE-33 56.04
3 Morante, Carlo 30 WH20-33 1:03.36
4 Green, Zachary 34 DSST-33 1:23.45
5 Agudelo, Jorge 32 SDSM-44 1:30.00
35-39
1 Krompier, Jesse 35 LAPS-33 1:10.00
2 Wallace, Matthew 35 WH20-33 1:15.00
3 Trumbo, Isaac 38 WH20-33 1:18.39
4 Kim, Eddie 36 UC33 1:25.00
40-44
1 Gibson, Christopher 40 WH20-33 58.76
2 Bartosh, Travis 40 NOVA-33 1:07.24
3 Petkov, Krasimir 42 MVN-33 1:14.00
4 Ybarra, Dominicke 42 CVMM-33 1:21.66
45-49
1 Sinel, Craig 49 WH20-33 1:08.00
2 Popko, David 46 ROSE-33 1:11.11
3 Grasser, Joerg 49 SDSM-44 1:14.50
50-54
1 Moore, Peter 51 NOVA-33 1:02.56
2 Hubbard, Scott 51 UCLA-33 1:08.29
3 Karren, Kelly 50 CVMM-33 1:11.10
4 deSouza, Jose 52 ROSE-33 1:15.00
5 Knopke, Carl 52 RAA-33 1:17.81
6 Vaccaro, Martin 50 SCAQ-33 1:18.64
55-59
1 Sullivan, Scot 57 OREG-37 1:08.66
2 Borton, Dan 55 ROSE-33 1:11.88
3 Baldocchi, Bob 55 ROSE-33 1:21.00
4 Given, Michael 59 DSST-33 1:26.27
60-64
1 Riddle, James 61 NOVA-33 1:18.80
2 Morris, Stephen 61 LBG-33 1:20.63
3 Adams, Robert 61 WH20-33 1:24.00
4 Pombo, Diego 61 CMAC-33 1:25.00
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60-64...(#19 Men 100 SC Meter Backstroke)

5 Hilgen, Terry 61 UC33 1:25.00
6 Smith, Mark 63 UC42 1:25.30
7 Serbia, George 63 NOVA-33 1:40.00
8 Bahamon, Luis 62 WH20-33 1:40.00
9 Gustavson, Jeff 61 ARIZ-48 1:45.95
10 Chalkley, James 62 LVM-33 2:25.00
65-69
1 Kajiwara, Doug 66 CCAM-33 1:12.00
2 Stephenson, Dan 66 ROSE-33 1:12.62
3 Campbell, Frank 65 ROSE-33 1:23.00
4 Johannsen, David 69 SBM-33 1:32.00
5 Kennedy, William A A 68 MVN-33 1:32.21
6 Mitchell, Robert 65 MVN-33 1:34.13
7 Jett, Darrell 65 SDSM-44 1:35.58
8 Onisko, Kim 67 LBG-33 1:40.00
9 Seretan, Mark 69 MVN-33 1:40.28
75-79
1 Selna, Mike 75 CMAC-33 1:24.00
2 Miller, Rick 76 LBG-33 1:42.20
3 Farmer, Michael 76 ROSE-33 1:45.76
80-84
1 Burns, Richard 80 TAM-38 1:21.00
#20 Women 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Rankin, Sam 22 SDSM-44 1:16.99
2 Becraft, McKinley 24 RIPT-33 1:20.39
25-29
1 WinkKler, Brigitte 28 CMAC-33 1:17.25
2 Harlander, Megan 26 GRA-33 1:29.90
3 Ichinose, Rika 25 WH20-33 1:59.59
30-34
1 Andruzzi, Melissa 32 SCAQ-33 1:22.00
2 Logan, Ruth 32 PLUNJ-44 1:40.00
3 Walker, Jan 31 SWMLB-33 1:40.00
4 Sumioka, Annie 30 LBG-33 1:41.24
35-39
1 Herrmann, Danielle 36 CLOV-38 1:08.59
2 Capizzi, Stefanie 36 ROSE-33 1:26.69
3 Scott, Caitlin 39 CTM-33 1:43.90
4 Allen, Robyn 38 STAN-38 1:46.03
5 Whitt, Alaina 39 CVMM-33 1:50.00
6 Shi, Ruoyao 38 RAA-33 1:50.00
40-44
1 Kurteeva, Anastasia 40 WH20-33 1:23.00
2 Rueda, Marcela 41 SRM-38 1:23.12
3 Nehrebecki, Helene 43 DAM-38 1:25.16
4 Post, Kristina 42 NOVA-33 1:45.00
45-49
1 Caldas, Ana 46 SDSM-44 1:16.16
2 Sleeis, Joyce 46 LAPS-33 1:26.08
3 Pinto, Rachel 46 SCAQ-33 1:32.27
4 Maemoto, Makiko 45 SDSM-44 1:36.02
5 Tseng Yen, Christina 46 ROSE-33 1:48.97
6 Duncan, Fiona 49 ROSE-33 1:50.00
50-54
1 Schaetz, Trina 51 NOVA-33 1:19.30
2 Pescatori, Rossella 52 SCAQ-33 1:25.00
3 Khalil, Heidi 52 ROSE-33 1:35.00

Psych Sheet

4 Sheaks, Heidi 54 GRA-33 1:43.39
55-59

1 Reynolds, Ellen 59 TRB-33 1:24.84

2 Weiderman, Jennifer 57 CVMM-33 1:26.70

3 Simmons, Cheryl 56 ROSE-33 1:29.35

4 Godges, Arlette 59 TRB-33 1:31.01

5 Bulman, Robin 58 SRM-38 1:34.71

6 Nelson, Sheila 55 SRM-38 1:38.17

7 Connolly, Cindi 59 SDSM-44 1:40.00

8 Glatter, Kathy 57 UC38 1:53.73

9 Kimball, Karen 58 NOVA-33 1:55.80

10 Morgan, Kimberly 56 ROSE-33 2:09.00

11 Feeney, Siobhan 57 SCAL-33 2:35.00
60-64

1 Taylor, Catherine 60 WCM-38 1:45.79

2 Cushman, Susan 61 LVM-33 1:50.00

3 Carroll, Leah 62 ALB-38 2:04.61
65-69

1 Boscacci, Elizabeth 67 SBM-33 1:41.21

2 Melick, Karen 66 SCAQ-33 1:45.00

3 Miller, Sigute 65 GRA-33 1:47.00
70-74

1 Jaunzeme, Andra 70 SDSM-44 1:37.00

2 Seaton, Jessica 70 WH20-33 1:55.00

3 Scherwat Ducourneau, Wend 73 GRA-33 2:04.59

#21 Men 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24

1 Hurtubise, Marcel 23 CLMS-33 1:09.90
25-29

1 Park, Jae 28 WH20-33 1:05.00

2 Pastel, Aidan 26 NOVA-33 1:09.99

3 McManus, Matthias 26 WH20-33 1:11.00

4 AmiryinClipps, Jamaal 26 ROSE-33 1:13.78
30-34

1 Fischer, Brandon 34 UC38 59.42

2 Gimenez, Ruben 31 SDSM-44 1:05.67

3 Van Deventer, Steven 31 WH20-33 1:05.69

4 Carlson, Jeff 34 SDSM-44 1:15.00

5 Ibarra, Robinson 30 ROSE-33 1:21.41

6 Green, Zachary 34 DSST-33 1:23.45
35-39

1 Dueweke, Colin 35 WH20-33 1:15.75

2 Rigby, Benjamin 35 WH20-33 1:15.75

3 Wallace, Matthew 35 WH20-33 1:20.00

4 Escobar, Antonio 36 SPP-33 1:24.00

5 Krompier, Jesse 35 LAPS-33 1:30.00

6 Kim, Eddie 36 UC33 1:32.00
40-44

1 Guida, Roberto 44 ROSE-33 1:21.00

2 Ybarra, Dominicke 42 CVMM-33 1:30.00

3 Lee, Anselm 43 DSST-33 1:38.00
45-49

1 Liu, Jeff 49 LBG-33 1:30.77

2 Chaffins, Sean 46 RIPT-33 1:50.00
50-54

1 West, Steve 51 NOVA-33 1:03.02

2 Krasykov, Volodymyr 50 SDSM-44 1:09.10

3 Sumner, David 53 MVN-33 1:15.00
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4 Lee, Ryan 51 ROSE-33 1:21.69
5 McPeak, Charles 53 SPP-33 1:23.00
6 Lucero, Michael 53 GRA-33 1:24.87
7 Shenfeld, Brad 52 UCLA-33 1:25.55
8 Germain, Stephen 54 SCAQ-33 1:30.00
55-59
1 Strate, Brian 56 SDSM-44 1:15.91
2 Fleming, Mark 59 ROSE-33 1:20.00
3 Kung, Anthony 57 ROSE-33 1:20.46
4 Koehler, Doug 57 UC33 1:22.60
5 Jauch, Peter 59 LVM-33 1:33.35
6 Chang, Mike 56 SCAQ-33 1:36.50
7 Adamson, Randall 59 MVN-33 1:40.00
8 Hickey, Brendan 57 LBG-33 2:00.00
60-64
1 Helgason, Tryggvi 60 LVM-33 1:18.00
2 Smith, Don 62 CVMM-33 1:19.80
3 Taylor, Thomas 64 ROSE-33 1:20.50
4 Howell, Richard 64 OREG-37 1:22.00
5 Burke, Tom 64 RIPT-33 1:27.82
6 Adams, Robert 61 WH20-33 1:37.00
7 Hilgen, Terry 61 UC33 1:39.50
8 Serbia, George 63 NOVA-33 1:45.00
9 Peoples, Christopher 60 LBG-33 2:00.00
65-69
1 Meaney, Pat 65 GRA-33 1:22.00
2 Von Hoffmann, Gerard 67 SDSM-44 1:22.00
3 Kajiwara, Doug 66 CCAM-33 1:26.00
4 Ramos, John 65 CLOV-38 1:27.05
5 Weissert, Toby 65 NOVA-33 1:28.00
6 Marshall, Bill 68 CVMM-33 1:30.00
7 Scoggins, Richard 68 CVMM-33 1:30.00
8 Robinson, Keith 65 CVMM-33 1:33.40
9 Butler, Bill 67 LBG-33 1:39.00
10 Seretan, Mark 69 MVN-33 1:50.15
11 Parnes, Bart 67 LBG-33 2:00.00
70-74
1 Stark, Allen 74 OREG-37 1:25.94
2 Edwards, Clive 70 CVMM-33 1:35.22
75-79
1 Selna, Mike 75 CMAC-33 1:45.00
2 Gast, Monte 76 SDSM-44 1:52.52
3 Farmer, Michael 76 ROSE-33 2:02.13
4 Chedekel, Miles 75 MVN-33 2:02.16
80-84
1 Gildea, David 80 MELO-38 1:36.55
2 Andersen, Peter 80 TAM-38 1:39.90
3 Reed, Ed 80 TAM-38 1:42.47
4 Donaldson, Michael 84 UCLA-33 2:14.00
90-94
1 Mitchell, Thomas 90 SDSM-44 3:00.00
#22 Women 200 SC Meter Butterfly
Name Age Team Seed Time
25-29
1 Reese, Rhiannon 25 LBG-33 2:35.00
2 Basil, Kiki 25 ROSE-33 2:40.00
30-34
1 Gardner, Mary (Maggie) 31 LBG-33 2:59.54
2 Vega, Paula 31 CCAM-33 3:10.00
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35-39...(#22 Women 200 SC Meter Butterfly)
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1 Capizzi, Stefanie 36 ROSE-33 3:05.39
40-44
1 Cough, Heidi 42 NOVA-33 2:45.00
45-49
1 Atkinson, Jocelyn 49 LBG-33 5:03.01
50-54
1 Mcclafferty, Christine 50 OREG-37 2:32.92
2 Koehler, Deanna 54 UC33 3:45.90
55-59
1 Pursell, Kirsten 56 SDSM-44 3:10.10
2 Boysen, Cecilie 59 ROSE-33 3:25.00
3 Couch, Stephanie 59 MELO-38 3:25.40
4 Feld, Karen 56 SDSM-44 3:45.81
5 Bulman, Robin 58 SRM-38 3:46.76
6 Malley, Julie 56 MVN-33 4:10.00
60-64
1 Hall, Barbara 61 SDSM-44 3:48.16
2 Carroll, Leah 62 ALB-38 3:57.60
3 Taylor, Catherine 60 WCM-38 4:08.67
4 Focha, Teresa 62 ALB-38 4:15.60
65-69
1 Neville, Cathy 66 SDSM-44 4:30.00
70-74
1 Kaguni, Laurie 71 SDSM-44 5:13.59
#23 Men 200 SC Meter Butterfly
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Jaeggi, Pierre 22 CMAC-33 2:00.00
2 Odgers, Jackson 23 NOVA-33 2:06.00
3 Hurtubise, Marcel 23 CLMS-33 2:13.20
25-29
1 Gillilan, Loren 25 UC33 2:22.22
2 Shi, Eric 29 NOVA-33 2:33.25
3 Huerta, Victor 27 SDSM-44 2:36.78
30-34
1 Adams, Andrew 33 CMAC-33 2:49.99
2 Ryan, Brady 30 WH20-33 3:21.06
35-39
1 Morris, Gerald 39 SWMLB-33 2:28.96
40-44
1 Bott, Nick 41 MELO-38 2:05.00
2 Dmytrow, Robert 42 NOVA-33 2:08.41
45-49
1 Schwartz, Joshua 46 ROSE-33 2:13.41
50-54
1 Scott, Ronald 52 ROSE-33 2:36.68
2 Ascher, Nathan 52 SDSM-44 2:45.00
3 Stevens, Charles 54 ROSE-33 2:45.45
4 Rose, Ferdinand 53 UC33 3:25.35
5 Germain, Stephen 54 SCAQ-33 3:30.00
55-59
1 Magee, Mark 55 GRA-33 2:25.71
2 Tobin, James 57 MVN-33 2:33.74
3 Borton, Dan 55 ROSE-33 2:44.01
4 Johnston, Steven 57 SDSM-44 3:03.00
5 Jones, Kenton 56 SDSM-44 3:03.87
6 Hickey, Brendan 57 LBG-33 3:43.08

Psych Sheet
60-64
1 Morales, Tito 64 UCLA-33 2:35.35
2 Helgason, Tryggvi 60 LVM-33 2:45.00
3 Howell, Richard 64 OREG-37 3:17.00
65-69
1 Holbeck, John 65 MYST-33 2:58.00
70-74
1 Modjeska, Mark 70 ARIZ-48 2:56.59
2 Buckley, Mark 70 CVMM-33 4:29.99
3 Durell, Bill 73 MINN-30 5:30.00
#27 Women 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Crow, Riley 24 CMAC-33 28.00
25-29
1 Winkler, Brigitte 28 CMAC-33 27.93
2 Reese, Rhiannon 25 LBG-33 29.03
3 Liang, Susanna 27 CMAC-33 30.45
4 Lee, Phoebe 27 ROSE-33 31.43
5 Ichinose, Rika 25 WH20-33 54.00
30-34
1 Tavcar, Alja 31 SDSM-44 28.24
2 Tsuchiya, Ann 34 ROSE-33 28.67
3 Andruzzi, Melissa 32 SCAQ-33 30.00
4 Sumioka, Annie 30 LBG-33 30.57
5 Cooper, Jennifer 32 CVMM-33 31.82
6 Walker, Jan 31 SWMLB-33 32.00
7 Logan, Ruth 32 PLUNJ-44 35.63
8 Ballister, Sarah 34 LBG-33 47.00
35-39
1 Allen, Robyn 38 STAN-38 31.19
2 Kisacik, Seda 38 SPP-33 31.61
3 Shi, Ruoyao 38 RAA-33 54.00
40-44
1 Higlett, Lex 40 OREG-37 28.61
2 Vucinich, Elizabeth 43 WH20-33 29.50
3 Nehrebecki, Helene 43 DAM-38 30.28
4 Prezzano, Calley 41 CVMM-33 31.08
5 Giovanni, Melissa 44 LVM-33 32.15
6 Hundley, Gina 44 SDSM-44 33.29
7 Post, Kristina 42 NOVA-33 36.00
8 Juergens, Brandy 41 RIPT-33 37.00
45-49
1 Caldas, Ana 46 SDSM-44 27.12
2 Collins, Astrid 49 NOVA-33 31.15
3 Chyun, Grace 49 CMAC-33 36.24
4 Tseng Yen, Christina 46 ROSE-33 47.10
50-54
1 Schaetz, Trina 51 NOVA-33 29.00
2 Mcclafferty, Christine 50 OREG-37 29.32
3 Fradkin, Ana 50 SCAQ-33 29.99
4 Khalil, Heidi 52 ROSE-33 31.00
5 Wegner, Karin 51 TRB-33 31.55
6 Bailey, Beth 50 SWMLB-33 34.00
7 Rea, Abigail 50 SCAQ-33 36.60
55-59
1 Kunovac, Jelena 59 TRB-33 2991
2 Godges, Arlette 59 TRB-33 31.01
3 Zutter, Cynthia 58 SBM-33 34.00

4 Nelson, Sheila 55 SRM-38 34.00
5 Connolly, Cindi 59 SDSM-44 35.00
6 Simmons, Cheryl 56 ROSE-33 37.00
7 Glatter, Kathy 57 UC38 43.22
8 Kimball, Karen 58 NOVA-33 48.15
9 Feeney, Siobhan 57 SCAL-33 1:05.00
60-64
1 Cleavenger, Becky 60 CVMM-33 30.12
2 Campbell, Margaret 63 ROSE-33 39.47
3 Vanderpas, Pamela 60 LBG-33 41.00
4 Zeise, Lisa 63 MVN-33 54.61
65-69
1 Hibben, Veronica 67 RIPT-33 32.00
2 Ganze, Cathy 66 SDSM-44 32.52
3 Boscacci, Elizabeth 67 SBM-33 33.33
4 Marshall, Shelly 67 CVMM-33 34.00
5 Hofmann, Jean 66 ARIZ-48 37.67
6 Miller, Sigute 65 GRA-33 39.50
7 King, Jill 68 SDSM-44 45.00
70-74
1 Val, Laura 72 TAM-38 32.00
2 Guthrie, Sally 73 DAM-38 41.00
3 Bradbury, Debbie 72 NOVA-33 41.77
4 Komar, Kathleen 74 UCLA-33 42.50
5 Scherwat Ducourneau, Wend 73 GRA-33 46.00
6 Garber, Kim 72 LBG-33 49.08
7 Gould, Deborah 71 SDA-33 1:15.00
75-79
1 Levinrad, Jan 76 UC33 39.00
2 Smith, Diane 78 CVMM-33 59.00
#28 Men 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Hemmens, Reece 24 CMAC-33 20.40
2 Odgers, Jackson 23 NOVA-33 24.00
3 Tangeland, Nicolas 20 RIPT-33 28.80
4 Akopyan, Vahe 24 SPP-33 28.80
5 Wang, Eason 21 LBG-33 30.00
25-29
1 Goedhart, Lane 28 CMAC-33 21.50
2 Jacobs, Garret 28 WH20-33 24.00
3 Park, Jae 28 WH20-33 24.00
4 Bondarenko, Nikita 28 WH20-33 24.60
5 Shi, Eric 29 NOVA-33 25.48
6 Jones, Dylan 27 SWMLB-33 28.00
7 AmiryinClipps, Jamaal 26 ROSE-33 28.15
8 Toney, Martin 25 OREG-37 28.43
9 De Somma, Emilio 26 WH20-33 30.00
10 Brown, Bobby 29 ROSE-33 34.00
30-34
1 Cox, Tony 33 WH20-33 23.05
2 Waters, Nick 32 SWHM-33 23.40
3 Gimenez, Ruben 31 SDSM-44 23.57
4 Porrazzo, Ralph 31 ROSE-33 24.24
5 Nicholas, Aaron 31 WH20-33 26.00
6 Morante, Carlo 30 WH20-33 26.37
7 Borr, Tony 34 MMAC-48 26.83
8 Babaley, Ivaylo 32 NOVA-33 28.50
9 Ibarra, Robinson 30 ROSE-33 31.10
10 Terada, Yuya 33 ROSE-33 32.00
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30-34...(#28 Men 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

11
12

Lucero, Adam

Green, Zachary

35-39

1
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15

Tredennick, Thomas
Rigby, Benjamin
Trumbo, Isaac
Sullivan, Andrew
Escobar, Antonio
Wallace, Matthew
Nahabedian, Dano

4
Dmytrow, Robert
Chukiat, Nicholas
Bartosh, Travis
Konetzki, Alexander
Petkov, Krasimir
Guida, Roberto
Ybarra, Dominicke
Lee, Anselm

9
Quinn, Kevin
Peterson, Jeffrey Robert
Sheela, Brock
Grasser, Joerg
Miller, Noah
Miller, Logan

4
Moore, Peter
Parise, John
Krasykov, Volodymyr
Scott, Ronald
Sumner, David
Hubbard, Scott
deSouza, Jose
Karren, Kelly
Lee, Ryan
Lanzetta, Luca
Knopke, Carl
McPeak, Charles
Monney, Pascal
Rose, Ferdinand

Vaccaro, Martin

55-59

1
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15

Breitenbach, Ross
Baldocchi, Bob
Sellers, Christian
Biondi, Matthew
Strate, Brian
Olyphant, Timothy
Schumacher, David
Cienega, Julio
Sheahan, Thomas
Kung, Anthony
Turner, Michael
Fleming, Mark
Chang, Mike
Jauch, Peter

Adamson, Randall

60-64

1

Taylor, Thomas

34 SWMLB-33
34 DSST-33

38 LVBN-33
35 WH20-33
38 WH20-33
35 WH20-33
36 SPP-33
35 WH20-33
35 NOVA-33

42 NOVA-33
40 NOVA-33
40 NOVA-33
42 SCAQ-33
42 MVN-33
44 ROSE-33
42 CVMM-33
43 DSST-33

48 ROSE-33
45 WH20-33
49 NOVA-33
49 SDSM-44
49 SWHM-33
49 SWHM-33

51 NOVA-33
50 UC44

50 SDSM-44
52 ROSE-33
53 MVN-33
51 UCLA-33
52 ROSE-33
50 CVMM-33
51 ROSE-33
54 SWHM-33
52 RAA-33
53 SPP-33
50 SDSM-44
53 UC33

50 SCAQ-33

55 ROSE-33
55 ROSE-33
59 OREG-37
58 CVMM-33
56 SDSM-44
55 UCLA-33
55 NOVA-33
57 ROSE-33
58 LBG-33

57 ROSE-33
59 ROSE-33
59 ROSE-33
56 SCAQ-33
59 LVM-33

59 MVN-33

64 ROSE-33
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36.00
44.44

25.25
26.60
28.03
29.00
30.00
30.00
35.00

24.66
26.07
26.15
26.64
30.00
30.01
31.46
35.00

25.93
26.00
28.13
30.50
31.00
34.00

24.43
25.20
25.60
25.75
26.00
26.29
27.00
27.05
28.69
29.00
29.07
29.47
30.16
32.19
35.00

26.69
26.71
27.01
27.20
27.33
27.50
27.54
28.87
29.29
29.78
30.21
30.30
32.80
33.58
33.86

25.50

Psych Sheet
2 Smith, Don 62 CVMM-33 27.40
3 Burke, Tom 64 RIPT-33 29.38
4 Hurtubise, Paul 60 TZMS-33 29.44
5 Smith, Mark 63 UC42 29.70
6 Lindo, Kyle 63 CMAC-33 29.80
7 Adair, Scott 60 CVMM-33 30.00
8 Vila, Scott 61 SCAQ-33 31.30
9 Pombo, Diego 61 CMAC-33 33.00
10 Matthews, Mike 61 CVMM-33 33.18
11 Hilgen, Terry 61 UC33 33.50
12 Koujah, Sam 60 UC33 34.63
13 Flores, Vincent 60 MVN-33 36.01
14 Gustavson, Jeff 61 ARIZ-48 37.01
15 Cramer, Shamey 63 WH20-33 37.05
16 Chalkley, James 62 LVM-33 50.00
17 Bahamon, Luis 62 WH20-33 50.00
65-69
1 Stephenson, Dan 66 ROSE-33 27.63
2 Perry, James 66 SDSM-44 28.17
3 Meaney, Pat 65 GRA-33 28.50
4 Blatt, Michael 68 VCM-33 29.33
5 Tack, Joe 65 NOVA-33 29.49
6 Onisko, Kim 67 LBG-33 32.01
7 Pani, Tom 67 CVMM-33 33.50
8 Marshall, Bill 68 CVMM-33 35.00
9 Butler, Bill 67 LBG-33 35.00
10 Kennedy, William A A 68 MVN-33 35.00
11 Robinson, Keith 65 CVMM-33 35.59
12 Osborne, Nathan 66 SPP-33 40.00
13 Maclean, Robert 68 UC33 40.00
14 Tulin, Michael 69 ROSE-33 41.14
15 Johnson, Brian 66 TRB-33 41.44
70-74
1 Foote, John 73 TAM-38 32.09
2 Ryan, Gary 74 HIMA-39 33.08
3 Vernon, James 74 UC33 35.00
75-79
1 Warder, Michael 77 SDA-33 38.59
2 Gast, Monte 76 SDSM-44 40.65
3 Chedekel, Miles 75 MVN-33 43.62
80-84
1 Gildea, David 80 MELO-38 27.00
2 Burns, Richard 80 TAM-38 32.50
3 Andersen, Peter 80 TAM-38 34.20
4 Ralphs, Anthony 80 TAM-38 34.50
5 Donaldson, Michael 84 UCLA-33 53.00
#29 Mixed 400 SC Meter IM
Name Age Team Seed Time
W25-29
1 Lee, Phoebe W27 ROSE-33 8:30.00
W30-34
1 Vega, Paula W31 CCAM-33 6:25.00
W35-39
1 Capizzi, Stefanie W36 ROSE-33 6:13.62
2 Scott, Caitlin W39 CTM-33 7:15.77
W40-44
1 Rueda, Marcela W41 SRM-38 6:00.00
2 Kurteeva, Anastasia W40 WH20-33 6:15.00

W45-49
1 Maemoto, Makiko
W50-54
1 Koehler, Deanna
W55-59
1 Reynolds, Ellen
2 Weiderman, Jennifer
3 Boysen, Cecilie
4 Bulman, Robin
5 Morgan, Kimberly
6 Malley, Julie

W60-64
1 Ashworth, Michelle

2 Waymire, Gina
3 Thayer, Marieke
4 Hall, Barbara
5 Carroll, Leah

6 Focha, Teresa

W65-69

1 Cox, Helen

2 Saul-Zachau, Joanne

3 Stokols, Niki

4 Quinn, Phyllis

5 Neville, Cathy
W70-74

1 Kaguni, Laurie
M18-24

1 Howard, Matthew
M25-29

1 Jones, Dylan

2 Pastel, Aidan

3 Huerta, Victor
M30-34

1 Fischer, Brandon

2 Van Deventer, Steven
3 Carlson, Jeff

4 Pierce, Jonathan

5 Ryan, Brady

6 Borr, Tony

M35-39
1 Ortiz, Juan
2 Yung, Cejih
3 Morris, Gerald
M40-44
1 Rogan, Markus
2 Bott, Nick

M45-49

1 Sinel, Craig

2 Popko, David
M50-54

1 Shenfeld, Brad

2 Ascher, Nathan

3 Lee, Ryan
M55-59

1 Magee, Mark

2 Sullivan, Scot
3 Borton, Dan
4 Koehler, Doug

5 Jones, Kenton

W45 SDSM-44

W54 UC33

W59 TRB-33
W57 CVMM-33
W59 ROSE-33
W58 SRM-38
W56 ROSE-33
W56 MVN-33

W60 LVM-33
W60 LVM-33
W62 SDSM-44
W61 SDSM-44
W62 ALB-38
W62 ALB-38

W66 CVMM-33
W65 LVM-33
W66 CVMM-33
W68 TOC-38
W66 SDSM-44

W71 SDSM-44

M24 WH20-33

M27 SWMLB-33
M26 NOVA-33
M27 SDSM-44

M34 UC38
M31 WH20-33
M34 SDSM-44
M30 GRA-33
M30 WH20-33
M34 MMAC-48

M36 UC33
M38 SWMLB-33
M39 SWMLB-33

M41 UCLA-33
M41 MELO-38

M49 WH20-33
M46 ROSE-33

M52 UCLA-33
M52 SDSM-44
M51 ROSE-33

M55 GRA-33
M57 OREG-37
M55 ROSE-33
M57 UC33
M56 SDSM-44

7:00.87

7:30.00

5:40.00
6:15.00
6:50.00
7:07.07
8:25.00
9:01.39

7:07.32
7:11.00
7:34.23
7:42.34
8:25.01
8:45.98

7:04.42
7:16.58
7:37.27
7:41.59
8:30.00

9:06.90

5:15.00

4:30.00
4:55.99
5:27.33

4:30.00
4:59.69
5:15.00
5:15.61
7:00.00
8:00.00

4:43.42
5:20.00
5:20.72

4:30.00
4:40.00

5:25.50
5:33.33

5:19.46
5:33.00
6:50.00

5:07.38
5:32.29
5:39.73
5:41.10
5:46.77
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M55-59...(#29 Mixed 400 SC Meter IM)

6 Hickey, Brendan M57 LBG-33 6:36.32
M60-64
1 Hathaway, David M63 OREG-37 5:56.92
M65-69
1 Weissert, Toby M65 NOVA-33 5:50.00
2 Morales, John M65 SRM-38 5:50.88
3 Holbeck, John M65 MYST-33 5:55.23
4 Montgomery, Mark M67 NOVA-33 6:31.68
5 Scoggins, Richard M68 CVMM-33 7:15.00
6 Seretan, Mark M69 MVN-33 8:30.00
7 Johannsen, David M69 SBM-33 8:30.00
M70-74
1 Durell, Bill M73 MINN-30 8:30.00
2 Buckley, Mark M70 CVMM-33 8:59.99
M80-84
1 Reed, Ed M80 TAM-38 7:38.09
#30 Mixed 800 SC Meter Freestyle
Name Age Team Seed Time
W25-29
1 Reese, Rhiannon W25 LBG-33 11:13.57
W30-34
1 Stacy, Jessica W34 OREG-37 10:22.50
2 Tsuchiya, Ann W34 ROSE-33 10:25.15
3 English, Alison W30 CVMM-33 10:27.67
4 Zhu, Joy W30 UCLA-33 10:40.00
5 Vega, Paula W31 CCAM-33 11:10.00
W35-39
1 Tonelli, Marlena W35 TERR-10 11:08.00
W40-44
1 Higlett, Lex W40 OREG-37 10:06.27
2 Rueda, Marcela W41 SRM-38 12:00.00
W45-49
1 Hodges, Lesley W48 LVM-33 11:07.23
2 Collins, Astrid W49 NOVA-33 11:51.49
3 Maroudis, Kristina W48 SDSM-44 13:20.50
4 Duncan, Fiona W49 ROSE-33 13:50.00
W50-54
1 Wegner, Karin W51 TRB-33 12:10.00
2 Sheaks, Heidi W54 GRA-33 12:43.14
3 Doudikian-Scaff, Nayiri W53 ROSE-33 13:12.32
4 Huang, Chi-Ying W51 ROSE-33 14:02.92
W55-59
1 Jauch, Kari W57 LVM-33 10:30.03
2 Couch, Stephanie W59 MELO-38 11:02.65
3 Nelson, Sheila W55 SRM-38 11:42.43
4 Bulman, Robin W58 SRM-38 12:44.24
5 Malley, Julie W56 MVN-33 14:25.00
W60-64
1 Delozier, Anna W60 ARIZ-48 11:11.07
2 Ashworth, Michelle W60 LVM-33 12:13.06
3 Waymire, Gina W60 LVM-33 12:19.00
4 Cushman, Susan W61 LVM-33 12:59.00
5 Taylor, Catherine W60 WCM-38 13:10.34
6 Benites, Patricia W61 NOVA-33 13:47.88
7 Shore, Susan W61 WH20-33  17:00.00
W65-69
1 Saul-Zachau, Joanne W65 LVM-33 11:49.20
2 Stokols, Niki W66 CVMM-33  12:23.74

Psych Sheet

3 Quinn, Phyllis W68 TOC-38

4 Hofmann, Jean W66 ARIZ-48

5 Sather, Jeanne W66 LBG-33
W70-74

1 Ciraulo, Christie W70 WH20-33

2 Lynch, Evie W71 OREG-37

3 Willard, Miriam W70 TAM-38
W75-79

1 Menard, Joanne W75 MMAC-48
W80-84

1 Shockro, Ellen W81 NOVA-33
M18-24

1 Jamshidian, Rayan M20 NOVA-33

2 Polakoff, Taras M24 BEAV-33
M25-29

1 Toney, Martin M25 OREG-37
M30-34

1 Pierce, Jonathan M30 GRA-33

2 Adams, Andrew M33 CMAC-33

3 Borr, Tony M34 MMAC-48

4 Agudelo, Jorge M32 SDSM-44

5 Terada, Yuya M33 ROSE-33

6 Ryan, Brady M30 WH20-33
M35-39

1 Ortiz, Juan M36 UC33

2 Wallace, Matthew M35 WH20-33
M40-44

1 Arutiunian, Arsen M40 LT-32
M45-49

1 Popko, David M46 ROSE-33

2 Sheela, Brock M49 NOVA-33

3 Liu, Jeff M49 LBG-33
M50-54

1 Shenfeld, Brad M52 UCLA-33

2 Ascher, Nathan M52 SDSM-44

3 Lucero, Michael M53 GRA-33

4 Bartels, Dave M52 NOVA-33

5 Ahmadi-Kashani, Magid M51 MVN-33
M55-59

1 Magee, Mark M55 GRA-33

2 Sullivan, Scot M57 OREG-37

3 Collins, Michael M57 NOVA-33

4 Tobin, James M57 MVN-33

5 Jones, Kenton M56 SDSM-44

6 Cienega, Julio M57 ROSE-33

7 Borton, Dan M55 ROSE-33

8 Given, Michael M59 DSST-33

9 Schumacher, David M55 NOVA-33
M60-64

1 Blichfeldt, Tore M60 SDSM-44

2 Nadel, Craig M62 UCLA-33

3 Morales, Tito M64 UCLA-33

4 Hathaway, David M63 OREG-37

5 Serbia, George M63 NOVA-33

6 Sheeper, Tim M60 MELO-38

7 Prietto, Pablo M61 ROSE-33

8 Peoples, Christopher M60 LBG-33
M65-69

1 Weissert, Toby M65 NOVA-33

13:10.83
13:35.69
16:30.00

11:09.56
13:23.23
13:59.80

13:38.02

18:27.45

9:30.00
10:45.25

10:15.00

9:16.03
9:59.99
10:00.00
11:00.00
11:20.00
12:10.00

8:37.37
9:30.00

16:00.00

10:00.00
12:22.22
16:03.25

9:30.66
10:25.00
10:46.98
10:50.00
12:30.00

9:48.64

9:49.99
10:01.63
10:01.73
10:16.38
10:30.13
10:44.50
11:32.92
11:39.76

9:56.24
10:00.00
10:04.04
10:11.21
11:30.00
13:30.00
13:30.00
14:14.19

11:00.00
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2 Tack, Joe M65 NOVA-33 11:25.00

3 Thomas, Bruce M66 NOVA-33 12:00.00

4 Dobra, Jeffrey M69 LBG-33 12:12.19

5 Mitchell, Robert M65 MVN-33 12:38.81

6 Jett, Darrell M65 SDSM-44 13:45.58

7 Derbyshire, Donald M65 LBG-33 15:50.48
M70-74

1 Modjeska, Mark M70 ARIZ-48 10:46.47

2 Scheff, Jonathan M71 WIND-44 12:15.66
M75-79

1 Miller, Rick M76 LBG-33 17:42.02
M80-84

1 Ralphs, Anthony M80 TAM-38 13:20.00
#31 Women 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Name Age Team Seed Time

18-24

1 Crow, Riley 24 CMAC-33 1:02.00

2 Becraft, McKinley 24 RIPT-33 1:06.65

3 Ramin, Melika 23 CVMM-33 1:35.00
30-34

1 Gardner, Mary (Maggie) 31 LBG-33 1:20.62

2 Vega, Paula 31 CCAM-33 1:22.88
35-39

1 Herrmann, Danielle 36 CLOV-38 1:01.98
40-44

1 Nehrebecki, Helene 43 DAM-38 1:14.92

2 Hundley, Gina 44 SDSM-44 1:24.27
45-49

1 Duncan, Fiona 49 ROSE-33 2:00.00

2 Atkinson, Jocelyn 49 LBG-33 2:21.56
50-54

1 Mcclafferty, Christine 50 OREG-37 1:07.72

2 Fradkin, Ana 50 SCAQ-33 1:18.00

3 Doudikian-Scaff, Nayiri 53 ROSE-33 2:00.79
55-59

1 Godges, Arlette 59 TRB-33 1:18.01

2 Pursell, Kirsten 56 SDSM-44 1:25.01

3 Boysen, Cecilie 59 ROSE-33 1:32.00

4 Couch, Stephanie 59 MELO-38 1:38.01
60-64

1 Thayer, Marieke 62 SDSM-44 1:48.48

2 Carroll, Leah 62 ALB-38 1:50.75

3 Focha, Teresa 62 ALB-38 2:03.58

4 Benites, Patricia 61 NOVA-33 2:06.78
65-69

1 Hibben, Veronica 67 RIPT-33 1:26.00

2 Cox, Helen 66 CVMM-33 1:26.04

3 Neville, Cathy 66 SDSM-44 2:30.00
70-74

1 Ciraulo, Christie 70 WH20-33 1:25.47

2 Kaguni, Laurie 71 SDSM-44 2:08.40

3 Kay, Mary-Chris 70 MICH-19 2:42.64
75-79

1 Menard, Joanne 75 MMAC-48 1:51.71

2 Levinrad, Jan 76 UC33 1:55.00

3 Cole, Anita 76 LBG-33 6:40.25
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#32 Men 100 SC Meter Butterfly
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24...(#32 Men 100 SC Meter Butterfly)
1 Jaeggi, Pierre 22 CMAC-33 55.00
2 Hurtubise, Marcel 23 CLMS-33 56.60
3 Akopyan, Vahe 24 SPP-33 1:01.38
4 Riddle, Merrik 18 UC33 1:07.00
25-29
1 Yee, Jeremy 25 ROSE-33 55.00
2 Gillilan, Loren 25 UC33 55.75
3 Pastel, Aidan 26 NOVA-33 59.99
4 Kao, Sidney 25 FMT-33 1:00.00
5 Shi, Eric 29 NOVA-33 1:01.78
6 Huerta, Victor 27 SDSM-44 1:03.39
7 Cusumano, Alexander 26 UCLA-33 1:08.00
30-34
1 Cox, Tony 33 WH20-33 54.60
2 Fischer, Brandon 34 UC38 56.53
3 Van Deventer, Steven 31 WH20-33 58.69
4 Sinclair, James 30 WH20-33 1:04.25
5 Carlson, Jeff 34 SDSM-44 1:06.00
6 Babaley, Ivaylo 32 NOVA-33 1:08.00
7 Borr, Tony 34 MMAC-48 1:15.00
8 Ryan, Brady 30 WH20-33 1:25.45
9 Kay, Nevin 34 UC38 1:28.00
40-44
1 Dmytrow, Robert 42 NOVA-33 57.43
2 Gibson, Christopher 40 WH20-33 58.55
45-49
1 Schwartz, Joshua 46 ROSE-33 1:00.12
50-54
1 deSouza, Jose 52 ROSE-33 1:04.00
2 Scott, Ronald 52 ROSE-33 1:05.20
3 Karren, Kelly 50 CVMM-33 1:05.80
4 Sumner, David 53 MVN-33 1:06.00
5 Armstrong, Martin 53 SDSM-44 1:18.50
6 Rose, Ferdinand 53 UC33 1:39.90
55-59
1 Borton, Dan 55 ROSE-33 1:10.96
2 Given, Michael 59 DSST-33 1:15.82
3 Johnston, Steven 57 SDSM-44 1:18.00
60-64
1 Helgason, Tryggvi 60 LVM-33 1:10.00
2 Taylor, Thomas 64 ROSE-33 1:14.50
3 Burke, Tom 64 RIPT-33 1:17.14
4 Condon, Jeffrey 62 SCAQ-33 1:25.00
5 Koujah, Sam 60 UC33 1:40.33
65-69
1 Morales, John 65 SRM-38 1:12.22
2 Stephenson, Dan 66 ROSE-33 1:12.62
3 Montgomery, Mark 67 NOVA-33 1:32.52
80-84
1 Burns, Richard 80 TAM-38 1:29.00
#33 Women 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Ramin, Melika 23 CVMM-33 45.00

Psych Sheet

25-29

1 Liang, Susanna 27 CMAC-33

2 Reese, Rhiannon 25 LBG-33

3 Lee, Phoebe 27 ROSE-33

4 Schmuel, Nelly 29 UC33
30-34

1 Tavcar, Alja 31 SDSM-44

2 Sumioka, Annie 30 LBG-33

3 Stacy, Jessica 34 OREG-37

4 Cooper, Jennifer 32 CVMM-33

5 Gardner, Mary (Maggie) 31 LBG-33

6 Rudy, Jeena 30 NOVA-33

7 Logan, Ruth 32 PLUNJ-44
35-39

1 Kisacik, Seda 38 SPP-33

2 Tonelli, Marlena 35 TERR-10
40-44

1 Vucinich, Elizabeth 43 WH20-33

2 Hundley, Gina 44 SDSM-44
45-49

1 Collins, Astrid 49 NOVA-33

2 Chyun, Grace 49 CMAC-33
50-54

1 Konopka, Beata 54 CVMM-33

2 Khalil, Heidi 52 ROSE-33

3 Pescatori, Rossella 52 SCAQ-33

4 Crosby, Dawn 51 CVMM-33

5 Wegner, Karin 51 TRB-33

6 Aladross, Virginia 53 NOVA-33
55-59

1 Kunovac, Jelena 59 TRB-33

2 Baun, Marci 55 SCAQ-33

3 Zutter, Cynthia 58 SBM-33

4 Simmons, Cheryl 56 ROSE-33

5 Connolly, Cindi 59 SDSM-44
60-64

1 Campbell, Margaret 63 ROSE-33

2 Olivares, Kathy 63 MVN-33

3 Staggs, Niecia 61 EQX-33

4 Zeise, Lisa 63 MVN-33
65-69

1 Ganze, Cathy 66 SDSM-44

2 Kirkpatrick-Reno, Nancy 68 CVMM-33
70-74

1 Val, Laura 72 TAM-38

2 Lynch, Evie 71 OREG-37

3 Guthrie, Sally 73 DAM-38

4 Komar, Kathleen 74 UCLA-33

5 Bradbury, Debbie 72 NOVA-33

6 Gillon, Jean 72 MELO-38

7 Garber, Kim 72 LBG-33

8 Gould, Deborah 71 SDA-33
75-79

1 Levinrad, Jan 76 UC33

2 Cole, Anita 76 LBG-33

3 Smith, Diane 78 CVMM-33

35.26
36.94
38.00
43.00

33.54
34.67
35.50
35.60
37.64
41.07
43.09

35.85
37.00

33.00
37.40

41.27
45.30

38.86
39.00
40.00
40.25
46.00
1:28.00

33.67
37.50
38.50
40.00
41.00

42.85
51.95
1:15.55
1:17.92

38.14
45.00

36.00
42.35
46.00
52.50
53.49
55.00
1:05.85
1:30.00

49.45
1:51.86
2:08.00

#34 Men 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24

1 Tangeland, Nicolas 20 RIPT-33 36.56
25-29

1 Cusumano, Alexander 26 UCLA-33 34.00

2 AmiryinClipps, Jamaal 26 ROSE-33 34.35
30-34

1 Cox, Tony 33 WH20-33 23.85

2 Porrazzo, Ralph 31 ROSE-33 26.10

3 Sinclair, James 30 WH20-33 31.30

4 Nicholas, Aaron 31 WH20-33 32.00

5 Agudelo, Jorge 32 SDSM-44 35.00
35-39

1 Hoff, Kevin 35 SDSM-44 32.18

2 Morris, Gerald 39 SWMLB-33 32.37

3 Dueweke, Colin 35 WH20-33 32.50

4 Trumbo, Isaac 38 WH20-33 36.06
40-44

1 Gibson, Christopher 40 WH20-33 26.37

2 Bartosh, Travis 40 NOVA-33 30.92

3 Guida, Roberto 44 ROSE-33 38.96
45-49

1 Grasser, Joerg 49 SDSM-44 33.50
50-54

1 Moore, Peter 51 NOVA-33 27.29

2 Sumner, David 53 MVN-33 30.00

3 Karren, Kelly 50 CVMM-33 31.07

4 Krasykov, Volodymyr 50 SDSM-44 32.35

5 Armstrong, Martin 53 SDSM-44 35.50

6 Vaccaro, Martin 50 SCAQ-33 3591

7 Monney, Pascal 50 SDSM-44 39.39
55-59

1 Sullivan, Scot 57 OREG-37 31.77

2 Baldocchi, Bob 55 ROSE-33 33.33

3 Sheahan, Thomas 58 LBG-33 40.00

4 Freitas, Stephen 58 MVN-33 43.46
60-64

1 Morales, Tito 64 UCLA-33 34.34

2 Barker, Douglas 60 MVN-33 34.50

3 Morris, Stephen 61 LBG-33 35.93

4 Riddle, James 61 NOVA-33 38.61

5 Farley, Paul 64 SDSM-44 39.00

6 Smith, Mark 63 UC42 44.00

7 Condon, Jeffrey 62 SCAQ-33 45.00

8 Flores, Vincent 60 MVN-33 47.69

9 Gustavson, Jeff 61 ARIZ-48 47.71

10 Bahamon, Luis 62 WH20-33 50.00

11 Stryker, Harold 60 UC33 58.96

12 Chalkley, James 62 LVM-33 1:02.00
65-69

1 Perry, James 66 SDSM-44 39.00

2 Johannsen, David 69 SBM-33 41.00

3 Kennedy, William A A 68 MVN-33 4191

4 Jett, Darrell 65 SDSM-44 43.58

5 Onisko, Kim 67 LBG-33 43.97

6 Butler, Bill 67 LBG-33 45.00
70-74

1 Foote, John 73 TAM-38 39.55
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75-79...(#34 Men 50 SC Meter Backstroke) 3 Saul-Zachau, Joanne 65 LVM-33 2:49.91
1 Selna, Mike 75 CMAC-33 39.00 4 Sather, Jeanne 66 LBG-33 4:30.00
2 Miller, Rick 76 LBG-33 4857 | 70-74
3 Farmer, Michael 76 ROSE-33 49.61 1 Val, Laura 72 TAM-38 2:36.00
4 Warder, Michael 77 SDA-33 49.95 2 Bradbury, Debbie 72 NOVA-33 3:20.16
5 Gast, Monte 76 SDSM-44 5893 | 75-79
6 Chedekel, Miles 75 MVN-33 1:01.46 1 Menard, Joanne 75 MMAC-48 3:14.66
80-84 2 Smith, Diane 78 CVMM-33  4:20.00
1 Ronay, Peter 81 ROSE-33 1:15.00 80-84
85-89 1 Shockro, Ellen 81 NOVA-33 4:16.16
1 Smethurst, Everett 88 NOVA-33 59.00
#39 Men 200 SC Meter Freestyle
#38 Women 200 SC Meter Freestyle Name Age Team Seed Time
Name Age Team Seed Time 18-24
18-24 1 Jamshidian, Rayan 20 NOVA-33 2:10.00
1 Ramin, Melika 23 CVMM-33 3:00.00 2 Riddle, Merrik 18 UC33 2:15.00
25-29 3 Wang, Eason 21 LBG-33 2:50.00
1 Reese, Rhiannon 25 LBG-33 2:24.00 25-29
2 Lee, Phoebe 27 ROSE-33 2:32.23 1 Shi, Eric 29 NOVA-33 2:07.68
30-34 2 Cusumano, Alexander 26 UCLA-33 2:15.86
1 Tavcar, Alja 31 SDSM-44 2:13.73 3 Brown, Bobby 29 ROSE-33 3:30.00
2 Tsuchiya, Ann 34 ROSE-33 2:19.87 30-34
3 Logan, Ruth 32 PLUNJ-44 2:23.00 1 Pierce, Jonathan 30 GRA-33 2:04.40
4 English, Alison 30 CVMM-33 2:24.47 2 Adams, Andrew 33 CMAC-33 2:09.81
5 Rudy, Jeena 30 NOVA-33 2:26.50 3 Babaley, Ivaylo 32 NOVA-33 2:25.00
6 Zhu,Joy 30 UCLA-33 2:35.00 4 Terada, Yuya 33 ROSE-33 2:30.00
7 Ballister, Sarah 34 LBG-33 3:50.00 5 Lucero, Adam 34 SWMLB-33  12:00.00
35-39 35-39
1 Tonelli, Marlena 35 TERR-10 2:30.00 1 Ortiz, Juan 36 UC33 1:58.50
40-44 2 Hoff, Kevin 35 SDSM-44 2:16.06
1 Higlett, Lex 40 OREG-37 2:18.50 3 Sullivan, Andrew 35 WH20-33  2:18.30
2 Giovanni, Melissa 44 LVM-33 2:20.00 4 Wallace, Matthew 35 WH20-33 2:20.00
45-49 5 Trumbo, Isaac 38 WH20-33  2:27.69
1 Hodges, Lesley 48 LVM-33 2:31.44 40-44
2 Pinto, Rachel 46 SCAQ-33 2:39.00 1 Dmytrow, Robert 42 NOVA-33 1:57.88
50-54 2 Guida, Roberto 44 ROSE-33 2:28.80
1 Pescatori, Rossella 52 SCAQ-33 2:34.32 45-49
2 Wegner, Karin 51 TRB-33 2:51.00 1 Schwartz, Joshua 46 ROSE-33 2:03.77
3 Crosby, Dawn 51 CVMM-33  3:01.00 2 Popko, David 46 ROSE-33 2:11.11
4 Sheaks, Heidi 54 GRA-33 3:01.09 3 Speedman, Scott 48 ROSE-33 2:17.47
5 Huang, Chi-Ying 51 ROSE-33 3:21.09 4 Sheela, Brock 49 NOVA-33 2:19.38
6 Doudikian-Scaff, Nayiri 53 ROSE-33 4:00.00 5 Chaffins, Sean 46 RIPT-33 4:00.00
7 Jasmine, Jasmine 52 ROSE-33 4:05.00 50-54
8 Aladross, Virginia 53 NOVA-33 5:13.00 1 De Fabrique, Yann 50 NOVA-33 2:02.10
55-59 2 Bartels, Dave 52 NOVA-33 2:20.00
1 Reynolds, Ellen 59 TRB-33 2:13.71 3 Knopke, Carl 52 RAA-33 2:25.91
2 Jauch, Kari 57 LVM-33 2:25.21 4 Lucero, Michael 53 GRA-33 2:27.78
3 Couch, Stephanie 59 MELO-38 2:43.19 5 Armstrong, Martin 53 SDSM-44 2:28.50
4 Pursell, Kirsten 56 SDSM-44 2:45.01 6 Monney, Pascal 50 SDSM-44 2:30.21
5 Boysen, Cecilie 59 ROSE-33 2:47.37 7 Rose, Ferdinand 53 UC33 2:35.40
60-64 55-59
1 Hall, Barbara 61 SDSM-44 3:00.54 1 Sullivan, Scot 57 OREG-37 2:08.89
2 Cushman, Susan 61 LVM-33 3:05.00 2 Baldocchi, Bob 55 ROSE-33 2:12.82
3 Taylor, Catherine 60 WCM-38 3:05.87 3 Tobin, James 57 MVN-33 2:13.48
4 Benites, Patricia 61 NOVA-33 3:16.90 4 Schumacher, David 55 NOVA-33 2:13.97
5 Staggs, Niecia 61 EQX-33 5:30.00 5 Jones, Kenton 56 SDSM-44 2:18.71
65-69 6 Cienega, Julio 57 ROSE-33 2:20.82
1 Hibben, Veronica 67 RIPT-33 2:35.00 7 Given, Michael 59 DSST-33 2:34.50
2 Boscacci, Elizabeth 67 SBM-33 2:46.27 8 Chang, Mike 56 SCAQ-33 2:46.90
9 Freitas, Stephen 58 MVN-33 3:06.00

60-64

1 Blichfeldt, Tore 60 SDSM-44 2:13.78

2 Hurtubise, Paul 60 TZMS-33 2:20.00

3 Taylor, Thomas 64 ROSE-33 2:20.50

4 Condon, Jeffrey 62 SCAQ-33 2:30.00

5 Matthews, Mike 61 CVMM-33 2:33.18

6 Serbia, George 63 NOVA-33 2:40.00

7 Pombo, Diego 61 CMAC-33 2:45.00

8 Koujah, Sam 60 UC33 2:48.66

9 Gustavson, Jeff 61 ARIZ-48 3:03.27

10 Prietto, Pablo 61 ROSE-33 3:05.00

11 Bahamon, Luis 62 WH20-33 3:40.00

12 Cramer, Shamey 63 WH20-33 3:40.00

13 Chalkley, James 62 LVM-33 3:50.00
65-69

1 Stephenson, Dan 66 ROSE-33 2:16.00

2 Kajiwara, Doug 66 CCAM-33 2:19.00

3 Morales, John 65 SRM-38 2:25.66

4 Blatt, Michael 68 VCM-33 2:27.45

5 Tack, Joe 65 NOVA-33 2:32.60

6 Campbell, Frank 65 ROSE-33 2:38.00

7 Ramos, John 65 CLOV-38 2:42.75

8 Dobra, Jeffrey 69 LBG-33 2:50.11
70-74

1 Modjeska, Mark 70 ARIZ-48 2:33.01
80-84

1 Ralphs, Anthony 80 TAM-38 2:50.00

2 Reed, Ed 80 TAM-38 2:53.51

3 Gildea, David 80 MELO-38 3:35.00
85-89

1 Smethurst, Everett 88 NOVA-33 4:00.00
90-94

1 Mitchell, Thomas 90 SDSM-44 5:19.00

#40 Women 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24

1 Becraft, McKinley 24 RIPT-33 37.39
25-29

1 Winkler, Brigitte 28 CMAC-33 34.58
30-34

1 Stacy, Jessica 34 OREG-37 38.00

2 Sumioka, Annie 30 LBG-33 40.44

3 Cooper, Jennifer 32 CVMM-33 41.00

4 Ballister, Sarah 34 LBG-33 1:00.00
35-39

1 Herrmann, Danielle 36 CLOV-38 31.25

2 Capizzi, Stefanie 36 ROSE-33 40.06

3 Scott, Caitlin 39 CTM-33 50.13
40-44

1 Nehrebecki, Helene 43 DAM-38 37.61

2 Kurteeva, Anastasia 40 WH20-33 39.00
45-49

1 Sleeis, Joyce 46 LAPS-33 40.02

2 Pinto, Rachel 46 SCAQ-33 42.14

3 Tseng Yen, Christina 46 ROSE-33 51.04
50-54

1 Schaetz, Trina 51 NOVA-33 35.50

2 Leichter, Nancy 52 ROSE-33 39.45
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50-54...(#40 Women 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)

3 Pescatori, Rossella 52 SCAQ-33 40.00
4 Khalil, Heidi 52 ROSE-33 42.00
5 Fradkin, Ana 50 SCAQ-33 44.00
6 Jasmine, Jasmine 52 ROSE-33 1:00.00
7 Aladross, Virginia 53 NOVA-33 1:18.00
55-59
1 Weiderman, Jennifer 57 CVMM-33 40.00
2 Simmons, Cheryl 56 ROSE-33 40.72
3 Godges, Arlette 59 TRB-33 41.01
4 Kunovac, Jelena 59 TRB-33 41.02
5 Bulman, Robin 58 SRM-38 42.03
6 Zutter, Cynthia 58 SBM-33 43.00
7 Connolly, Cindi 59 SDSM-44 45.00
8 Glatter, Kathy 57 UC38 52.08
60-64
1 Cleavenger, Becky 60 CVMM-33 40.26
2 Taylor, Catherine 60 WCM-38 46.31
3 Cushman, Susan 61 LVM-33 50.00
4 Campbell, Margaret 63 ROSE-33 1:01.25
5 Morrison, Colleen 62 GRA-33 1:06.00
65-69
1 Ganze, Cathy 66 SDSM-44 44.33
2 Melick, Karen 66 SCAQ-33 45.00
3 Boscacci, Elizabeth 67 SBM-33 45.20
4 Miller, Sigute 65 GRA-33 48.00
5 Bereczky, Janie 68 UC33 48.64
6 Hofmann, Jean 66 ARIZ-48 50.05
70-74
1 Jaunzeme, Andra 70 SDSM-44 45.00
2 Scherwat Ducourneau, Wend 73 GRA-33 56.57
3 Komar, Kathleen 74 UCLA-33 58.00
4 Garber, Kim 72 LBG-33 1:06.51
5 Gould, Deborah 71 SDA-33 1:40.00
#41 Men 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Tangeland, Nicolas 20 RIPT-33 40.00
25-29
1 Shi, Eric 29 NOVA-33 33.22
2 McManus, Matthias 26 WH20-33 34.00
3 Cusumano, Alexander 26 UCLA-33 36.00
4 Huerta, Victor 27 SDSM-44 37.79
30-34
1 Fischer, Brandon 34 UC38 27.37
2 Gimenez, Ruben 31 SDSM-44 29.60
3 Van Deventer, Steven 31 WH20-33 29.69
4 Ibarra, Robinson 30 ROSE-33 36.52
35-39
1 Rigby, Benjamin 35 WH20-33 33.30
2 Merrill, Tracy 38 SDSM-44 35.56
3 Nahabedian, Dano 35 NOVA-33 40.00
4 Escobar, Antonio 36 SPP-33 40.00
5 Kim, Eddie 36 UC33 42.42
40-44
1 Guida, Roberto 44 ROSE-33 39.33
2 Ybarra, Dominicke 42 CVMM-33 40.00
3 Lee, Anselm 43 DSST-33 41.00
45-49
1 Quinn, Kevin 48 ROSE-33 33.92

Psych Sheet
2 Grasser, Joerg 49 SDSM-44
3 Liu, Jeff 49 LBG-33
4 Chaffins, Sean 46 RIPT-33
50-54
1 West, Steve 51 NOVA-33
2 Krasykov, Volodymyr 50 SDSM-44
3 McPeak, Charles 53 SPP-33
55-59
1 Strate, Brian 56 SDSM-44
2 Sellers, Christian 59 OREG-37
3 Fleming, Mark 59 ROSE-33
4 Hickey, Brendan 57 LBG-33
5 Kung, Anthony 57 ROSE-33
6 Sheahan, Thomas 58 LBG-33
7 Koehler, Doug 57 UC33
8 Jauch, Peter 59 LVM-33
9 Freitas, Stephen 58 MVN-33
10 Chang, Mike 56 SCAQ-33
60-64
1 Smith, Don 62 CVMM-33
2 Helgason, Tryggvi 60 LVM-33
3 Howell, Richard 64 OREG-37
4 Taylor, Thomas 64 ROSE-33
5 Barker, Douglas 60 MVN-33
6 Lindo, Kyle 63 CMAC-33
7 Flores, Vincent 60 MVN-33
8 Condon, Jeffrey 62 SCAQ-33
9 Stryker, Harold 60 UC33
10 Chalkley, James 62 LVM-33
65-69
1 Meaney, Pat 65 GRA-33
2 Uchiyama, Winston 66 ROSE-33
3 Von Hoffmann, Gerard 67 SDSM-44
4 Ramos, John 65 CLOV-38
5 Scoggins, Richard 68 CVMM-33
6 Perry, James 66 SDSM-44
7 Robinson, Keith 65 CVMM-33
8 Marshall, Bill 68 CVMM-33
9 Johannsen, David 69 SBM-33
10 Butler, Bill 67 LBG-33
11 Tulin, Bill 65 TAM-38
12 Parnes, Bart 67 LBG-33
70-74
1 Edwards, Clive 70 CVMM-33
2 Stark, Allen 74 OREG-37
3 Foote, John 73 TAM-38
75-79
1 Gast, Monte 76 SDSM-44
2 Connolly, Joe 75 UC33
3 Farmer, Michael 76 ROSE-33
4 Chedekel, Miles 75 MVN-33
80-84
1 Gildea, David 80 MELO-38
2 Andersen, Peter 80 TAM-38
3 Ronay, Peter 81 ROSE-33
85-89
1 Smethurst, Everett 88 NOVA-33
90-94
1 Mitchell, Thomas 90 SDSM-44

38.50
40.77
55.00

29.36
31.90
42.63

33.55
34.92
35.00
36.04
36.77
36.85
38.20
42.66
43.35
43.98

34.30
35.00
36.00
36.00
36.50
36.75
45.77
49.00
1:02.42
1:40.00

36.00
38.00
38.00
39.53
40.00
40.58
41.59
43.00
43.00
44.00
45.02
57.00

38.23
3851
43.32

48.37
48.55
54.14
54.52

42.40
42.40
1:20.00

1:20.00

1:20.00

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 12
2023 Short Course Meters Championshis - 12/1/2023 to 12/3 /2023

95-99
1 Hubbard, Donald 96 SDSM-44 1:55.01
#42 Women 100 SC Meter IM
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Ramin, Melika 23 CVMM-33 1:35.00
25-29
1 Winkler, Brigitte 28 CMAC-33 1:11.74
2 Liang, Susanna 27 CMAC-33 1:19.31
3 Schmuel, Nelly 29 UC33 1:39.00
30-34
1 Tavcar, Alja 31 SDSM-44 1:12.51
2 Cooper, Jennifer 32 CVMM-33 1:15.00
3 Vega, Paula 31 CCAM-33 1:30.00
4 Logan, Ruth 32 PLUNJ-44 1:31.67
35-39
1 Herrmann, Danielle 36 CLOV-38 1:03.94
2 Scott, Caitlin 39 CTM-33 1:39.50
40-44
1 Vucinich, Elizabeth 43 WH20-33 1:12.92
2 Nehrebecki, Helene 43 DAM-38 1:17.68
3 Kurteeva, Anastasia 40 WH20-33 1:20.00
4 Giovanni, Melissa 44 LVM-33 1:21.98
5 Taylor, Abby 43 LBG-33 1:31.01
45-49
1 Sleeis, Joyce 46 LAPS-33 1:18.58
2 Pinto, Rachel 46 SCAQ-33 1:21.21
3 Collins, Astrid 49 NOVA-33 1:22.52
4 Duncan, Fiona 49 ROSE-33 1:50.00
5 Tseng Yen, Christina 46 ROSE-33 2:00.00
50-54
1 Mcclafferty, Christine 50 OREG-37 1:14.39
2 Leichter, Nancy 52 ROSE-33 1:18.98
3 Fradkin, Ana 50 SCAQ-33 1:19.00
4 Khalil, Heidi 52 ROSE-33 1:25.00
5 Konopka, Beata 54 CVMM-33 1:31.81
6 Crosby, Dawn 51 CVMM-33 1:32.00
7 Jasmine, Jasmine 52 ROSE-33 2:10.00
55-59
1 Reynolds, Ellen 59 TRB-33 1:09.47
2 Weiderman, Jennifer 57 CVMM-33 1:20.00
3 Nelson, Sheila 55 SRM-38 1:26.47
4 Connolly, Cindi 59 SDSM-44 1:30.00
5 Feld, Karen 56 SDSM-44 1:30.00
6 Bulman, Robin 58 SRM-38 1:35.60
7 Pursell, Kirsten 56 SDSM-44 1:37.20
8 Glatter, Kathy 57 UC38 3:00.00
60-64
1 Cleavenger, Becky 60 CVMM-33 1:19.46
2 Thayer, Marieke 62 SDSM-44 1:38.23
3 Hall, Barbara 61 SDSM-44 1:39.55
4 Olivares, Kathy 63 MVN-33 1:51.10
5 Zeise, Lisa 63 MVN-33 2:43.59
65-69
1 Hibben, Veronica 67 RIPT-33 1:24.50
2 Miller, Sigute 65 GRA-33 1:42.00
3 Bereczky, Janie 68 UC33 2:30.00
70-74
1 Jaunzeme, Andra 70 SDSM-44 1:25.00
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70-74...(#42 Women 100 SC Meter IM)

2 Komar, Kathleen 74 UCLA-33 1:54.00
3 Kaguni, Laurie 71 SDSM-44 1:55.90
4 Garber, Kim 72 LBG-33 1:57.01
5 Scherwat Ducourneau, Wend 73 GRA-33 2:05.90
#43 Men 100 SC Meter IM
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Jaeggi, Pierre 22 CMAC-33 1:00.00
2 Hurtubise, Marcel 23 CLMS-33 1:04.05
3 Akopyan, Vahe 24 SPP-33 1:08.00
4 Tangeland, Nicolas 20 RIPT-33 1:19.45
5 Wang, Eason 21 LBG-33 1:40.00
25-29
1 Goedhart, Lane 28 CMAC-33 57.00
2 Pastel, Aidan 26 NOVA-33 59.99
3 Yee, Jeremy 25 ROSE-33 1:00.00
4 Huerta, Victor 27 SDSM-44 1:06.45
5 Cusumano, Alexander 26 UCLA-33 1:07.56
6 AmiryinClipps, Jamaal 26 ROSE-33 1:09.92
7 De Somma, Emilio 26 WH20-33 1:30.00
30-34
1 Cox, Tony 33 WH20-33 59.05
2 Porrazzo, Ralph 31 ROSE-33 1:00.70
3 Gimenez, Ruben 31 SDSM-44 1:00.80
4 Sinclair, James 30 WH20-33 1:04.05
5 Nicholas, Aaron 31 WH20-33 1:07.00
6 Pierce, Jonathan 30 GRA-33 1:10.37
7 Ibarra, Robinson 30 ROSE-33 1:11.65
8 Adams, Andrew 33 CMAC-33 1:12.93
35-39
1 Dueweke, Colin 35 WH20-33 1:06.85
2 Merrill, Tracy 38 SDSM-44 1:08.16
3 Hoff, Kevin 35 SDSM-44 1:08.74
4 Trumbo, Isaac 38 WH20-33 1:17.47
5 Escobar, Antonio 36 SPP-33 1:22.00
6 Kim, Eddie 36 UC33 1:25.00
40-44
1 Gibson, Christopher 40 WH20-33 1:01.31
45-49
1 Sinel, Craig 49 WH20-33 1:08.00
2 Quinn, Kevin 48 ROSE-33 1:12.00
50-54
1 Moore, Peter 51 NOVA-33 1:03.80
2 Scott, Ronald 52 ROSE-33 1:08.19
3 Bartels, Dave 52 NOVA-33 1:16.50
4 McPeak, Charles 53 SPP-33 1:18.34
5 Knopke, Carl 52 RAA-33 1:18.77
6 Monney, Pascal 50 SDSM-44 1:19.00
7 Armstrong, Martin 53 SDSM-44 1:20.50
8 Vaccaro, Martin 50 SCAQ-33 1:21.68
9 Lucero, Michael 53 GRA-33 1:25.87
55-59
1 Magee, Mark 55 GRA-33 1:06.54
2 Strate, Brian 56 SDSM-44 1:11.41
3 Koehler, Doug 57 UC33 1:13.10
4 Sellers, Christian 59 OREG-37 1:13.21
5 Kung, Anthony 57 ROSE-33 1:15.33
6 Fleming, Mark 59 ROSE-33 1:19.00
7 Freitas, Stephen 58 MVN-33 1:26.58

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - Page 13
2023 Short Course Meters Championshis - 12/1/2023 to 12/3 /2023

Psych Sheet

8 Jauch, Peter 59 LVM-33 1:34.42
60-64

1 Smith, Don 62 CVMM-33 1:09.30

2 Condon, Jeffrey 62 SCAQ-33 1:10.00

3 Howell, Richard 64 OREG-37 1:20.00

4 Riddle, James 61 NOVA-33 1:20.75

5 Farley, Paul 64 SDSM-44 1:26.00

6 Serbia, George 63 NOVA-33 1:30.00

7 Hurtubise, Paul 60 TZMS-33 1:30.00

8 Bahamon, Luis 62 WH20-33 1:40.00

9 Cramer, Shamey 63 WH20-33 1:50.00

10 Flores, Vincent 60 MVN-33 1:59.99

11 Peoples, Christopher 60 LBG-33 2:10.00
65-69

1 Stephenson, Dan 66 ROSE-33 1:12.28

2 Meaney, Pat 65 GRA-33 1:15.00

3 Uchiyama, Winston 66 ROSE-33 1:18.00

4 Blatt, Michael 68 VCM-33 1:18.53

5 Von Hoffmann, Gerard 67 SDSM-44 1:19.00

6 Montgomery, Mark 67 NOVA-33 1:20.01

7 Marshall, Bill 68 CVMM-33 1:25.00

8 Robinson, Keith 65 CVMM-33 1:28.40

9 Tulin, Michael 69 ROSE-33 1:54.34
70-74

1 Foote, John 73 TAM-38 1:23.55

2 Edwards, Clive 70 CVMM-33 1:41.23
75-79

1 Selna, Mike 75 CMAC-33 1:27.00

2 Warder, Michael 77 SDA-33 1:55.11

3 Gast, Monte 76 SDSM-44 2:00.90
80-84

1 Burns, Richard 80 TAM-38 1:23.50

2 Andersen, Peter 80 TAM-38 1:28.50

3 Reed, Ed 80 TAM-38 1:34.01

4 Ronay, Peter 81 ROSE-33 2:45.00
85-89

1 Smethurst, Everett 88 NOVA-33 2:20.00
90-94

1 Mitchell, Thomas 90 SDSM-44 2:50.00

#44 Women 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24

1 Ramin, Melika 23 CVMM-33 3:30.00
30-34

1 Gardner, Mary (Maggie) 31 LBG-33 2:51.63

2 Rudy, Jeena 30 NOVA-33 3:10.00
35-39

1 Kisacik, Seda 38 SPP-33 2:52.00

2 Scott, Caitlin 39 CTM-33 3:27.71
40-44

1 Vucinich, Elizabeth 43 WH20-33 2:36.80
45-49

1 Maroudis, Kristina 48 SDSM-44 3:20.50

2 Chyun, Grace 49 CMAC-33 3:37.71

3 Atkinson, Jocelyn 49 LBG-33 5:15.00
50-54

1 Rea, Abigail 50 SCAQ-33 3:00.00

2 Konopka, Beata 54 CVMM-33 3:05.34

55-59
1 Reynolds, Ellen 59 TRB-33 2:37.00
2 Baun, Marci 55 SCAQ-33 2:55.00
3 Feld, Karen 56 SDSM-44 3:20.49
60-64
1 Delozier, Anna 60 ARIZ-48 2:57.28
2 Hall, Barbara 61 SDSM-44 3:37.44
3 Focha, Teresa 62 ALB-38 4:16.71
4 Staggs, Niecia 61 EQX-33 6:20.00
65-69
1 Ganze, Cathy 66 SDSM-44 3:08.50
2 Saul-Zachau, Joanne 65 LVM-33 3:19.95
3 Cox, Helen 66 CVMM-33 3:22.31
4 Quinn, Phyllis 68 TOC-38 3:35.11
5 Neville, Cathy 66 SDSM-44 4:30.00
70-74
1 Val, Laura 72 TAM-38 3:10.00
2 Willard, Miriam 70 TAM-38 3:47.10
3 Gillon, Jean 72 MELO-38 4:00.00
4 Kaguni, Laurie 71 SDSM-44 4:26.38
75-79
1 Smith, Diane 78 CVMM-33 4:30.00
#45 Men 200 SC Meter Backstroke
Name Age Team Seed Time
18-24
1 Polakoff, Taras 24 BEAV-33 2:32.51
2 Saraf, Baibhav 20 RAA-33 2:50.33
30-34
1 Agudelo, Jorge 32 SDSM-44 3:00.00
35-39
1 Morris, Gerald 39 SWMLB-33  2:29.58
2 Hoff, Kevin 35 SDSM-44 2:32.08
40-44
1 Gibson, Christopher 40 WH20-33 2:11.84
2 Bartosh, Travis 40 NOVA-33 2:30.00
45-49
1 Sinel, Craig 49 WH20-33 2:29.75
2 Grasser, Joerg 49 SDSM-44 2:41.00
50-54
1 Ascher, Nathan 52 SDSM-44 2:50.00
2 Vaccaro, Martin 50 SCAQ-33 2:55.00
55-59
1 Borton, Dan 55 ROSE-33 2:41.31
2 Collins, Michael 57 NOVA-33 2:51.82
3 Given, Michael 59 DSST-33 2:58.58
4 Hickey, Brendan 57 LBG-33 3:35.00
60-64
1 Hathaway, David 63 OREG-37 2:45.00
2 Riddle, James 61 NOVA-33 2:55.25
3 Morris, Stephen 61 LBG-33 3:05.35
65-69
1 Kajiwara, Doug 66 CCAM-33 2:35.00
2 Weissert, Toby 65 NOVA-33 2:45.00
3 Uchiyama, Winston 66 ROSE-33 3:00.00
4 Campbell, Frank 65 ROSE-33 3:10.00
5 Kennedy, William A A 68 MVN-33 3:15.66
6 Onisko, Kim 67 LBG-33 3:30.00
7 Johannsen, David 69 SBM-33 3:30.00




Long Beach Grunions Masters

65-69...(#45 Men 200 SC Meter Backstroke)

8 Jett, Darrell 65 SDSM-44
75-79

1 Selna, Mike 75 CMAC-33

2 Miller, Rick 76 LBG-33

3 Farmer, Michael 76 ROSE-33
90-94

1 Mitchell, Thomas 90 SDSM-44
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3:33.58

3:04.00
3:55.00
4:15.71

7:30.00
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